

## NSW Rowing Championships

Sunday, 13 February 2022

Race 132 Championship Schoolgirl Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	59.11 Kinross Wolaroi 1 Lucy Searle	8	2:03.68 (3) 2:03.68	4:11.51 (2) 2:07.83		8:25.15	0.00	+0.00
2	59.03 Cathedral 1 Sarah Scobie	1	2:00.76 (2) 2:00.76	4:09.66 (1) 2:08.90		8:32.10	6.95	+6.95
3	59.19 Merici College Philippa Gray	6	2:05.71 (5) 2:05.71	4:18.62 (5) 2:12.91		8:42.90	10.80	+17.75
4	59.10 Gippsland Grammar 2 Ella Gerrand	3	2:00.40 (1) 2:00.40	4:16.25 (3) 2:15.85		8:43.90	1.00	+18.75
5	59.25 St Catherine's 1 Erin Kara	7	2:05.58 (4) 2:05.58	4:16.99 (4) 2:11.41		8:45.71	1.81	+20.56
6	59.05 Centenary 2 Lucy McFarlane	2	2:09.53 (7) 2:09.53	4:22.78 (6) 2:13.25		8:49.69	3.98	+24.54
7	59.16 Loreto Normanhurst 3 Kate Cooley	4	2:07.43 (6) 2:07.43	4:24.44 (7) 2:17.01		9:07.26	17.57	+42.11
	59.24 Redlands 2 Elizabeth Holtheuer	5	SCRATCHED					
	59.32 Sydney Girls 4 Josephine Perry	9	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final (Race's 152,153); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 133 Championship Schoolgirl Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	59.27 St Hilda's Jaz Ingall	6	2:07.76 (2) 2:07.76	4:20.16 (1) 2:12.40		8:52.31	0.00	+0.00
2	59.04 Cathedral 2 Abigail Cox	7	2:06.91 (1) 2:06.91	4:23.34 (2) 2:16.43		9:01.21	8.90	+8.90
3	59.02 Ascham 2 Felicity Errington	2	2:11.95 (5) 2:11.95	4:27.03 (3) 2:15.08		9:07.73	6.52	+15.42
4	59.29 Sydney Girls 1 Zara Greenwood	3	2:11.06 (3) 2:11.06	4:29.82 (4) 2:18.76		9:15.53	7.80	+23.22
5	59.23 Redlands 1 Sophia Maxwell	1	2:11.43 (4) 2:11.43	4:36.12 (5) 2:24.69		9:31.62	16.09	+39.31
6	59.18 Macarthur Girls Leila Fonua	5	2:24.91 (6) 2:24.91	5:01.03 (6) 2:36.12		10:07.05	35.43	+74.74
	59.15 Loreto Normanhurst 2 Olivia Lucas	4	SCRATCHED					
	59.06 Centenary 3 Greta Nott	8	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final (Race's 152,153); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 134 Championship Schoolgirl Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	59.12 Kinross Wolaroi 2 Hannah Richardson	3	2:00.99 (1) 2:00.99	4:11.80 (1) 2:10.81		8:58.99	0.00	+0.00
2	59.26 St Catherine's 2 Missy Callaghan	5	2:12.57 (3) 2:12.57	4:27.65 (2) 2:15.08		9:02.40	3.41	+3.41
3	59.07 Centenary 4 Lara A-Izzeddin	2	2:16.28 (4) 2:16.28	4:36.67 (5) 2:20.39		9:16.04	13.64	+17.05
4	59.22 Pymble Ladies' Anna Mufford	1	2:16.88 (6) 2:16.88	4:35.82 (4) 2:18.94		9:17.80	1.76	+18.81
5	59.21 Newcastle Grammar 2 Jasmine Withford	6	2:12.56 (2) 2:12.56	4:35.02 (3) 2:22.46		9:24.21	6.41	+25.22
6	59.31 Sydney Girls 3 Lauren Teoh	7	2:16.50 (5) 2:16.50	4:41.48 (6) 2:24.98		9:27.42	3.21	+28.43
7	59.09 Gippsland Grammar 1 Amy Hoernlein	8	2:20.77 (7) 2:20.77	4:48.27 (7) 2:27.50		9:41.06	13.64	+42.07
	59.14 Loreto Normanhurst 1 Alexandra O'Brien	4	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final (Race's 152,153); Rest->Eliminated								

## NSW Rowing Championships

Sunday, 13 February 2022

Race 135 Championship Schoolgirl Single Scull							Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	59.28 St Paul's Grammar Maddison Joines	2	2:03.93 (1) 2:03.93	4:16.06 (1) 2:12.13		8:49.02	0.00	+0.00
2	59.20 Newcastle Grammar 1 Amy-Jorjia Barnett	3	2:08.91 (2) 2:08.91	4:22.68 (2) 2:13.77		9:04.71	15.69	+15.69
3	59.33 Tara School Emma Malka	5	2:10.66 (3) 2:10.66	4:30.01 (3) 2:19.35		9:11.25	6.54	+22.23
4	59.30 Sydney Girls 2 Lorien Wong	8	2:12.03 (4) 2:12.03	4:32.22 (4) 2:20.19		9:15.86	4.61	+26.84
5	59.17 Loreto Normanhurst 4 Josie Sims	7	2:12.94 (6) 2:12.94	4:36.88 (6) 2:23.94		9:26.93	11.07	+37.91
6	59.01 Ascham 1 Adelaide Babbage-Hockey	6	2:12.30 (5) 2:12.30	4:32.80 (5) 2:20.50		9:30.77	3.84	+41.75
7	59.13 Loreto Kirribilli Olivia Scott	1	2:20.10 (7) 2:20.10	4:44.65 (7) 2:24.55		9:40.58	9.81	+51.56
	59.08 Centenary-QAS Sophie Malcolm	4	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final (Race's 152,153); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 136 Championship Womens Under 16 Coxed Quad Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	57.11 Queenwood M.Wark,G.Mclaren,L.Hair,A.Roles,c:A.Yardley	6	1:52.20 (1) 1:52.20	3:50.35 1:58.15	0.00	+0.00
2	57.12 Radford College B.Hardy,C.Guenther,M.Sullivan,J.Palframan,c:Z.Layton	5	1:53.19 (2) 1:53.19	3:57.47 2:04.28	7.12	+7.12
3	57.05 Loreto Kirribilli 2 A.Charles,R.Risbey,E.Hutton,K.Whitson,c:A.Peel	3	1:55.91 (4) 1:55.91	3:58.41 2:02.50	0.94	+8.06
4	57.02 Hunter Valley Grammar M.Lidbury,S.McKenzie,S.Abrams,S.Chadwick,c:M.Geraghty	2	1:54.67 (3) 1:54.67	3:58.42 2:03.75	0.01	+8.07
5	57.13 Redlands 1 A.Hwang,K.Attard,J.Treloar,L.Wainberg,c:R.Wood	4	1:57.61 (5) 1:57.61	4:03.50 2:05.89	5.08	+13.15
6	57.09 PLC Sydney 3 M.Burge,M.Vaughan,G.Kaleel,A.Arraj,c:C.Irving	8	2:08.05 (6) 2:08.05	4:26.73 2:18.68	23.23	+36.38
7	57.16 Redlands 4 C.Mitchell,I.Crennan,C.Wang,R.Morriss,c:S.Zeppel	7	2:15.75 (7) 2:15.75	4:39.04 2:23.29	12.31	+48.69
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 154); Rest->Eliminated						

Race 137 Championship Womens Under 16 Coxed Quad Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	57.04 Loreto Kirribilli 1 C.Allsopp,E.Chidgey,G.Moran,M.Oxenham,c:R.Kozub	7	1:50.95 (1) 1:50.95	3:48.64 1:57.69	0.00	+0.00
2	57.17 Roseville C.Griebel,G.Bennett,G.Mackinlay,E.Du Preez,c:M.Marchant	3	1:51.69 (2) 1:51.69	3:50.40 1:58.71	1.76	+1.76
3	57.10 Pymble Ladies' A.O'Donnell,H.Weber,T.O'Regan,M.Naito,c:M.Goddard	2	1:52.41 (3) 1:52.41	3:51.37 1:58.96	0.97	+2.73
4	57.20 Tweed K.Welsh,J.Hudson,L.Foggo,R.Rhodes,c:K.Carrigan	8	1:58.62 (4) 1:58.62	4:02.97 2:04.35	11.60	+14.33
5	57.06 Newcastle Grammar C.Wills,S.Smart,M.Boyle,A.McKensey,c:J.Withford	4	1:59.20 (5) 1:59.20	4:06.74 2:07.54	3.77	+18.10
6	57.14 Redlands 2 A.Lee,S.Yu,S.Tea,S.Polok,c:C.Pedro Inacio	6	2:00.28 (6) 2:00.28	4:08.01 2:07.73	1.27	+19.37
7	57.08 PLC Sydney 2 G.Miller,E.Dale,J.Saha,M.Larocca,c:A.Chang	5	2:01.58 (7) 2:01.58	4:14.41 2:12.83	6.40	+25.77
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 154); Rest->Eliminated						

## NSW Rowing Championships

Sunday, 13 February 2022

Race 138 Championship Womens Under 16 Coxed Quad Scull					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	57.03 Kinross Wolaroi J.Scammell,S.Luelf,O.Searle,T.Wong,c:E.Caro	7	1:51.26 (1) 1:51.26	3:47.18 1:55.92	0.00	+0.00
2	57.18 St Catherine's D.Connell,A.Steed,M.Poulos,C.Baker,c:G.Parkes	2	1:55.78 (2) 1:55.78	3:59.16 2:03.38	11.98	+11.98
3	57.01 Commercial S.Josipovic,O.Grant,C.Becker,L.O'Farrell,c:A.Pope	3	1:56.87 (3) 1:56.87	4:01.51 2:04.64	2.35	+14.33
4	57.19 Sydney Girls A.Moniaga,N.Keppie,A.Pham,O.Bilbao,c:R.Moritz	5	1:57.59 (4) 1:57.59	4:06.00 2:08.41	4.49	+18.82
5	57.07 PLC Sydney 1 T.Young,H.Bebbington,W.Bouwman,M.Cameron,c:E.Burgess	4	2:03.16 (5) 2:03.16	4:13.84 2:10.68	7.84	+26.66
6	57.15 Redlands 3 Z.Halliday,N.Munio,J.Hugman,S.Natilli,c:L.Abrahams	6	2:09.44 (6) 2:09.44	4:19.25 2:09.81	5.41	+32.07
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 154); Rest->Eliminated						

Race 139 Championship Mens Under 16 Coxed Quad Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	58.12 Shore J.Bestic,C.Galligan,C.Armati,J.Frape,c:J.Gandhi	6	1:39.02 (1) 1:39.02	3:26.47 1:47.45	0.00	+0.00
2	58.13 St Augustines J.Taylor,W.Pender,M.Nicholas,M.Tancred,c:H.Goldsworthy	5	1:42.19 (2) 1:42.19	3:30.19 1:48.00	3.72	+3.72
3	58.05 Newington 1 T.Cameron-Tavendale,*,H.Veitch,L.Titmuss,T.Denton,c:B.Dewhurst	7	1:43.56 (3) 1:43.56	3:30.99 1:47.43	0.80	+4.52
4	58.02 N Beaches Secondary 1 T.Thomson,T.Elias,W.Robertson,C.McLean*,c:H.Reid	8	1:44.77 (4) 1:44.77	3:35.67 1:50.90	4.68	+9.20
5	58.04 Newcastle Grammar R.Brown,L.Burton,M.Chung,E.Collins,c:L.Saker	4	1:47.44 (5) 1:47.44	3:40.93 1:53.49	5.26	+14.46
6	58.10 Redlands 2 T.Whitney,F.Feller,A.McInnes,H.Phillips,c:N.Tebbutt	3	1:59.86 (6) 1:59.86	4:00.41 2:00.55	19.48	+33.94
	58.08 Newington 4 G.Devlin,C.Auld,E.Grillakis,N.Trethewey,c:T.Holmes	2	SCRATCHED			
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 155); Rest->Eliminated						

\*substitute

Race 140 Championship Mens Under 16 Coxed Quad Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	58.01 Kinross Wolaroi N.Tancred,T.Day,O.Cleary,O.Smith,c:A.Petersen	7	1:38.53 (1) 1:38.53	3:26.65 1:48.12	0.00	+0.00
2	58.06 Newington 2 T.Webb,C.White,E.Gleeson,A.Cirillo,c:H.Lea	2	1:43.65 (2) 1:43.65	3:33.01 1:49.36	6.36	+6.36
3	58.09 Redlands 1 O.Cooke,Z.Borness,D.Koppers,D.Borness,c:J.Meek	4	1:45.38 (4) 1:45.38	3:33.37 1:47.99	0.36	+6.72
4	58.11 Scots H.Darbey-Cairns,L.McGregor,T.Currenti,M.Alt-Graham,c:C.Low	6	1:44.23 (3) 1:44.23	3:34.60 1:50.37	1.23	+7.95
5	58.14 Sydney Grammar C.Slack,T.Berkelouw,C.Clifton,Z.Hyde,c:B.Tattersall	8	1:48.04 (5) 1:48.04	3:37.00 1:48.96	2.40	+10.35
6	58.03 N Beaches Secondary 2 R.Cooper,G.Ormond,T.Webber,O.Davis*,c:R.Brosseau-Hogan	5	1:51.47 (6) 1:51.47	3:47.31 1:55.84	10.31	+20.66
7	58.07 Newington 3 D.Theo,N.Warwick,O.Walsh,A.Christofides,c:H.Baker	3	1:52.10 (7) 1:52.10	3:52.35 2:00.25	5.04	+25.70
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 155); Rest->Eliminated						

\*substitute

Race 141 CPR3W 2-, CPR3M 2-						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins
1	55.01 UTS/Sydney University (CPR3M 2-) James Talbot, Thomas Birtwhistle	6	1:51.15 (1) 1:51.15	3:46.31 (1) 1:55.16	5:42.82 (1) 1:56.51	7:40.09 1:57.27	0.00 +0.00
2	56.01 Mercantile (CPR3W 2-) Alexandra Viney, Alex Vuillermin	2	2:03.18 (2) 2:03.18	4:07.97 (2) 2:04.79	6:14.54 (2) 2:06.57	8:17.66 2:03.12	37.57 +37.57

## NSW Rowing Championships

Sunday, 13 February 2022

Race 142 Championship Schoolboy Single Scull							Heat 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	60.22 St Kevin's James Hart	8	1:48.05 (1) 1:48.05	3:41.27 (1) 1:53.22	5:38.54 (1) 1:57.27	7:44.09 2:05.55	0.00	+0.00		
2	60.18 N Beaches Secondary 2 Zane McGregor	3	1:51.46 (2) 1:51.46	3:53.67 (2) 2:02.21	5:59.78 (2) 2:06.11	8:08.34 2:08.56	24.25	+24.25		
3	60.02 Cathedral 2 Ashton Pratchett	6	1:54.70 (3) 1:54.70	3:55.44 (3) 2:00.74	6:02.04 (3) 2:06.60	8:09.78 2:07.74	1.44	+25.69		
4	60.24 Telopea High 2 Luke Jallier	7	2:01.19 (5) 2:01.19	4:07.89 (5) 2:06.70	6:15.34 (4) 2:07.45	8:19.81 2:04.47	10.03	+35.72		
5	60.16 Marist College 4 Jack Miller	4	1:58.11 (4) 1:58.11	4:05.88 (4) 2:07.77	6:16.99 (5) 2:11.11	8:26.67 2:09.68	6.86	+42.58		
6	60.09 Gippsland Grammar 5 Evan Lewis	5	2:01.44 (6) 2:01.44	4:10.84 (6) 2:09.40	6:21.26 (6) 2:10.42	8:27.99 2:06.73	1.32	+43.90		
7	60.07 Gippsland Grammar 3 Regan Farley	1	2:02.96 (7) 2:02.96	4:17.10 (7) 2:14.14	6:30.19 (7) 2:13.09	8:43.13 2:12.94	15.14	+59.04		
	60.04 Cranbrook Callum Dunn	2	DID NOT START							
	60.20 Scotch College ADEL Adam Holland	9	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 166); Rest->Eliminated										

Race 143 Championship Schoolboy Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	60.01 Cathedral 1 Micah Talbot	8	1:52.76 (3) 1:52.76	3:51.98 (2) 1:59.22	5:55.44 (1) 2:03.46	7:59.08 2:03.64	0.00	+0.00
2	60.26 UTS 2 Robert Russell	9	1:52.23 (2) 1:52.23	3:55.50 (3) 2:03.27	5:59.03 (3) 2:03.53	8:01.63 2:02.60	2.55	+2.55
3	60.15 Marist College 3 Darcy James	6	1:50.95 (1) 1:50.95	3:51.90 (1) 2:00.95	5:58.25 (2) 2:06.35	8:03.06 2:04.81	1.43	+3.98
4	60.23 Telopea High 1 Elliot Jallier	1	1:56.60 (5) 1:56.60	3:59.01 (4) 2:02.41	6:03.29 (4) 2:04.28	8:05.73 2:02.44	2.67	+6.65
5	60.10 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 Zinc Bosco	2	1:58.30 (7) 1:58.30	4:01.86 (5) 2:03.56	6:07.28 (5) 2:05.42	8:06.64 1:59.36	0.91	+7.56
6	60.17 N Beaches Secondary 1 Coby Reeves	5	1:58.97 (8) 1:58.97	4:06.69 (7) 2:07.72	6:11.22 (6) 2:04.53	8:25.63 2:14.41	18.99	+26.55
7	60.21 Somerset College Callum McClure	3	1:53.51 (4) 1:53.51	4:02.79 (6) 2:09.28	6:17.93 (7) 2:15.14	8:30.82 2:12.89	5.19	+31.74
8	60.05 Gippsland Grammar 1 Matthew Thompson	7	1:57.19 (6) 1:57.19	4:08.88 (8) 2:11.69	6:23.93 (8) 2:15.05	8:33.00 2:09.07	2.18	+33.92
9	60.06 Gippsland Grammar 2 Curtis Wilmot	4	2:01.98 (9) 2:01.98	4:11.77 (9) 2:09.79	6:31.14 (9) 2:19.37	8:34.83 2:03.69	1.83	+35.75
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 166); Rest->Eliminated								

## NSW Rowing Championships

Sunday, 13 February 2022

Race 144 Championship Schoolboy Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	60.13 Marist College 1 Jesse Rosin	5	1:55.43 (2) 1:55.43	3:58.00 (1) 2:02.57	6:05.21 (1) 2:07.21	8:07.36 2:02.15	0.00	+0.00
2	60.14 Marist College 2 Kai Martin	8	1:56.58 (3) 1:56.58	3:59.65 (3) 2:03.07	6:06.01 (2) 2:06.36	8:08.09 2:02.08	0.73	+0.73
3	60.03 Cathedral 3 Jaya Pradhan	3	1:57.75 (5) 1:57.75	4:02.34 (5) 2:04.59	6:08.20 (4) 2:05.86	8:11.53 2:03.33	3.44	+4.17
4	60.08 Gippsland Grammar 4 Thomas Gillham	7	2:02.25 (6) 2:02.25	4:07.95 (6) 2:05.70	6:12.55 (5) 2:04.60	8:18.20 2:05.65	6.67	+10.84
5	60.25 UTS 1 Zac MacPherson	1	1:57.09 (4) 1:57.09	4:00.23 (4) 2:03.14	6:07.19 (3) 2:06.96	8:21.79 2:14.60	3.59	+14.43
6	60.11 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 Benjamin Hudson	2	1:54.27 (1) 1:54.27	3:59.32 (2) 2:05.05	6:13.88 (6) 2:14.56	8:30.72 2:16.84	8.93	+23.36
	60.12 Kinross Wolaroi Alec Hoskin	4	SCRATCHED					
	60.19 Redlands William Thomas	6	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 166); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 145 Championship Womens Under 19 Double Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	61.11 Sydney University Alexandra O'Brien, Elizabeth Holtheuer	2	1:54.01 (2) 1:54.01	3:53.80 (2) 1:59.79	5:55.24 (1) 2:01.44	7:55.61 2:00.37	0.00	+0.00
2	61.02 Canberra/ANU-ACT Elena Moran, Imogen Lang	4	1:56.97 (4) 1:56.97	3:55.97 (3) 1:59.00	5:56.49 (2) 2:00.52	7:58.14 2:01.65	2.53	+2.53
3	61.09 Yarra Yarra/Sydney 1 Ela Huber, Zara Kfoury	6	1:54.92 (3) 1:54.92	3:57.07 (4) 2:02.15	6:02.43 (3) 2:05.36	8:10.71 2:08.28	12.57	+15.10
4	61.08 Sydney/Canberra Zoe Bond, Talisa Knoke-Driver	7	1:50.96 (1) 1:50.96	3:53.34 (1) 2:02.38	6:09.91 (4) 2:16.57	8:28.12 2:18.21	17.41	+32.51
5	61.07 Newcastle Grammar Jemima McKensy, Isabelle Miteff	5	2:05.46 (5) 2:05.46	4:17.28 (5) 2:11.82	6:35.61 (5) 2:18.33	8:52.54 2:16.93	24.42	+56.93
6	61.05 Grafton High 2 Bessie Dungey, Sunnivar Gorring	3	2:05.67 (6) 2:05.67	4:24.24 (6) 2:18.57	6:46.07 (6) 2:21.83	9:06.50 2:20.43	13.96	+70.89
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 156); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 146 Championship Womens Under 19 Double Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	61.06 Mosman Lilian Hyde, Grace Burke	3	1:59.18 (1) 1:59.18	4:04.43 (1) 2:05.25	6:10.21 (1) 2:05.78	8:18.22 2:08.01	0.00	+0.00
2	61.03 Cathedral Isabelle Egan, Scarlett Woodbury	6	1:59.51 (2) 1:59.51	4:08.69 (2) 2:09.18	6:18.45 (2) 2:09.76	8:30.19 2:11.74	11.97	+11.97
3	61.10 Yarra Yarra/Sydney 2 Neve Tierney, Rhea Werner	4	2:14.93 (5) 2:14.93	4:12.03 (3) 1:57.10	6:24.68 (3) 2:12.65	8:33.48 2:08.80	3.29	+15.26
4	61.01 Ascham Portia Koczkar, Audrey Abeywickrema	7	2:04.64 (3) 2:04.64	4:20.25 (4) 2:15.61	6:39.62 (4) 2:19.37	8:58.51 2:18.89	25.03	+40.29
5	61.04 Grafton High 1 Elanah Dunston, Molly Dungey	5	2:10.57 (4) 2:10.57	4:41.86 (5) 2:31.29	6:50.31 (5) 2:08.45	9:08.30 2:17.99	9.79	+50.08
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 156); Rest->Eliminated								

## NSW Rowing Championships

Sunday, 13 February 2022

Race 147 Championship Mens Under 19 Double Scull							Heat 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	62.04 Gippsland Grammar 1 Lindsay Hamilton, Billy Osborne	2	1:37.50 (1) 1:37.50	3:23.29 (1) 1:45.79	5:13.31 (1) 1:50.02	7:02.69 1:49.38	0.00	+0.00		
2	62.14 Sydney/Adelaide Adam Holland, Alec Hoskin	6	1:42.66 (3) 1:42.66	3:29.66 (2) 1:47.00	5:18.52 (2) 1:48.86	7:07.98 1:49.46	5.29	+5.29		
3	62.08 Lake Macquarie/Mosman Lachlan Fraser, Kalen Routley	5	1:43.45 (4) 1:43.45	3:30.78 (3) 1:47.33	5:22.02 (3) 1:51.24	7:11.72 1:49.70	3.74	+9.03		
4	62.07 Glebe/Sydney University Oliver Klotz, James Scott Brown	3	1:41.94 (2) 1:41.94	3:31.70 (4) 1:49.76	5:23.30 (4) 1:51.60	7:13.09 1:49.79	1.37	+10.40		
5	62.17 Radford College 2 Oliver Fox, William Gregory	9	1:43.88 (5) 1:43.88	3:35.63 (6) 1:51.75	5:27.57 (6) 1:51.94	7:16.74 1:49.17	3.65	+14.05		
6	62.15 Sydney/Mosman Brandon Smith, Finn Woodward	4	1:45.88 (6) 1:45.88	3:34.56 (5) 1:48.68	5:27.24 (5) 1:52.68	7:17.42 1:50.18	0.68	+14.73		
7	62.12 St Augustines 1 Joe Lynch, Joshua Wilson	7	1:46.24 (7) 1:46.24	3:38.36 (7) 1:52.12	5:29.37 (7) 1:51.01	7:27.19 1:57.82	9.77	+24.50		
8	62.06 Glebe Jasper Dawson-Damer, William Wright	8	1:46.75 (8) 1:46.75	3:41.88 (8) 1:55.13	5:37.67 (8) 1:55.79	7:29.09 1:51.42	1.90	+26.40		
	62.01 Cathedral 1 Ashton Pratchett, Micah Talbot	1	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 157); Rest->Eliminated										

Race 148 Championship Mens Under 19 Double Scull							Heat 2			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	62.16 Radford College 1 Charlie Stuart, Hunter Jolly	1	1:43.45 (1) 1:43.45	3:35.81 (1) 1:52.36	5:27.99 (1) 1:52.18	7:22.45 1:54.46	0.00	+0.00		
2	62.09 Lake Macquarie/Mosman Doogal McKenzie, Patrick Stanley	3	1:48.56 (6) 1:48.56	3:40.91 (4) 1:52.35	5:33.40 (2) 1:52.49	7:27.05 1:53.65	4.60	+4.60		
3	62.13 St Augustines 2 Tom Pfafflin, Alex Bohm	2	1:48.24 (5) 1:48.24	3:42.38 (5) 1:54.14	5:35.99 (4) 1:53.61	7:28.26 1:52.27	1.21	+5.81		
4	62.05 Gippsland Grammar 2 Cameron Rule, Anthony Smith	5	1:46.52 (3) 1:46.52	3:39.47 (2) 1:52.95	5:33.80 (3) 1:54.33	7:28.97 1:55.17	0.71	+6.52		
5	62.02 Cathedral 2 Joshua Nalder, Toshiro Larsen	7	1:46.07 (2) 1:46.07	3:40.89 (3) 1:54.82	5:37.32 (5) 1:56.43	7:31.70 1:54.38	2.73	+9.25		
6	62.11 Port Macquarie Isaiah Chandler, Tom Jenkins	6	1:48.11 (4) 1:48.11	3:43.44 (6) 1:55.33	5:41.06 (7) 1:57.62	7:34.42 1:53.36	2.72	+11.97		
7	62.10 Mosman Evan Lloyd, Josh Herridge	8	1:50.57 (7) 1:50.57	3:45.05 (7) 1:54.48	5:39.09 (6) 1:54.04	7:34.75 1:55.66	0.33	+12.30		
	62.03 Cranbrook Jack Dawson, Max Summerhayes	4	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 157); Rest->Eliminated										

Race 149 Championship Womens Under 17 Coxed Quad Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	63.18 St Catherine's Morgan,Gaston,Swain,Bliss,c:Allton	6	1:52.72 (1) 1:52.72	3:49.77 (1) 1:57.05	5:52.01 (1) 2:02.24	7:54.82 2:02.81	0.00	+0.00
2	63.06 Mosman Carter,Di Staso,Willcock,Young,c:Taylor	3	1:54.47 (2) 1:54.47	3:53.27 (2) 1:58.80	5:56.14 (2) 2:02.87	7:58.07 2:01.93	3.25	+3.25
3	63.04 Loreto Marryatville Laing,Kollberg,Deans,Hogg,c:Dagas	8	1:57.98 (3) 1:57.98	3:59.85 (3) 2:01.87	6:03.80 (3) 2:03.95	8:06.54 2:02.74	8.47	+11.72
4	63.05 Loreto Normanhurst Egan,Grant,Newsome,Lenahan,c:Gibbons	2	2:02.47 (5) 2:02.47	4:08.55 (5) 2:06.08	6:15.34 (4) 2:06.79	8:19.42 2:04.08	12.88	+24.60
5	63.11 Pymble Ladies' 2 Duta,Heazlewood-Lee,Jones,Braysich,c:Whitfield-Lowe	7	2:00.97 (4) 2:00.97	4:07.82 (4) 2:06.85	6:17.99 (5) 2:10.17	8:25.73 2:07.74	6.31	+30.91
6	63.09 Penrith McEwan,Hotz,Logan,Wiessner,c:Drayton	5	2:02.75 (6) 2:02.75	4:13.86 (6) 2:11.11	6:27.95 (6) 2:14.09	8:38.44 2:10.49	12.71	+43.62
7	63.02 Commercial 2 Pauli,Glasson,Yarski,O'Farrell,c:Grant	4	2:04.22 (7) 2:04.22	4:14.69 (7) 2:10.47	6:28.96 (7) 2:14.27	8:41.36 2:12.40	2.92	+46.54
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 160); Rest->Eliminated								

## NSW Rowing Championships

Sunday, 13 February 2022

Race 150 Championship Womens Under 17 Coxed Quad Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	63.10 Pymble Ladies' 1 McLean,Moore,Pockley,Kelly,c:Yemma	4	1:53.63 (1) 1:53.63	3:51.60 (1) 1:57.97	5:52.39 (1) 2:00.79	7:52.60 2:00.21	0.00	+0.00
2	63.12 Queenwood 1 Seve,Nowland,Boyd,Grey,c:Han	2	1:54.65 (2) 1:54.65	3:54.36 (2) 1:59.71	5:58.55 (3) 2:04.19	8:00.24 2:01.69	7.64	+7.64
3	63.01 Commercial 1 Wex,Harvest,Willcox,Rix,c:Pope	3	1:56.70 (3) 1:56.70	3:56.87 (3) 2:00.17	5:58.05 (2) 2:01.18	8:01.37 2:03.32	1.13	+8.77
4	63.16 Redlands 1 Sanger Larsson,Sullivan,Scamps,Mansfield,c:Mitchell	6	1:59.13 (4) 1:59.13	4:00.34 (4) 2:01.21	6:04.06 (4) 2:03.72	8:05.44 2:01.38	4.07	+12.84
5	63.15 Radford College 2 Conlon,Hickey,Miller,Lupton,c:Ward	5	2:00.72 (5) 2:00.72	4:03.65 (5) 2:02.93	6:08.69 (5) 2:05.04	8:12.81 2:04.12	7.37	+20.21
6	63.08 PLC Sydney 2 Hannan,Tsourdakis,Pasin,Lau,c:Cahill	7	2:02.00 (6) 2:02.00	4:13.99 (6) 2:11.99	6:28.03 (6) 2:14.04	8:40.66 2:12.63	27.85	+48.06
7	63.21 Tara School 2 Eaton,Simpson,Panicker,Jayasuriya,c:Martin	8	2:06.96 (7) 2:06.96	4:22.16 (7) 2:15.20	6:37.86 (7) 2:15.70	8:50.53 2:12.67	9.87	+57.93
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 160); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 151 Championship Womens Under 17 Coxed Quad Scull							Heat 3			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	63.07 PLC Sydney 1 Szabo,Yardley,Bebington,Winton-Murray,c:Doukakis	2	1:57.43 (4) 1:57.43	3:57.26 (2) 1:59.83	5:54.68 (1) 1:57.42	7:54.20 1:59.52	0.00	+0.00		
2	63.13 Queenwood 2 Ren,Cuttance,Birch,James,c:Pagidas	3	1:54.72 (1) 1:54.72	3:54.72 (1) 2:00.00	5:55.60 (2) 2:00.88	8:00.32 2:04.72	6.12	+6.12		
3	63.20 Tara School 1 McCarthy,Irving,Nott,Oitmaa,c:Jones	5	1:57.41 (3) 1:57.41	4:00.54 (4) 2:03.13	6:04.27 (3) 2:03.73	8:05.43 2:01.16	5.11	+11.23		
4	63.14 Radford College 1 Brennan,Turner,Gupta,Potter,c:Faris	7	1:55.23 (2) 1:55.23	3:59.66 (3) 2:04.43	6:05.34 (4) 2:05.68	8:16.77 2:11.43	11.34	+22.57		
5	63.17 Redlands 2 McFarlane,Meijer*,Harman,Monty,c:Naismith	6	2:04.58 (5) 2:04.58	4:13.30 (5) 2:08.72	6:23.47 (5) 2:10.17	8:31.73 2:08.26	14.96	+37.53		
6	63.03 Grafton Rayward,Wearing,Hinterholz,Black,c:Tasker	4	2:04.61 (6) 2:04.61	4:14.65 (6) 2:10.04	6:25.28 (6) 2:10.63	8:36.07 2:10.79	4.34	+41.87		
	63.19 Sydney Stevenson*,de Villiers,Zamprogno,Tierney,c:Dunn	8	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 160); Rest->Eliminated								*substitute		

Race 152 Championship Schoolgirl Single Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	59.12 Kinross Wolaroi 2 Hannah Richardson	5	2:02.37 (1) 2:02.37	4:12.49 (1) 2:10.12	6:28.14 (1) 2:15.65	8:48.46 2:20.32	0.00	+0.00
2	59.27 St Hilda's Jaz Ingall	4	2:09.12 (3) 2:09.12	4:21.11 (2) 2:11.99	6:34.65 (2) 2:13.54	8:49.21 2:14.56	0.75	+0.75
3	59.04 Cathedral 2 Abigail Cox	6	2:08.41 (2) 2:08.41	4:24.36 (4) 2:15.95	6:40.12 (4) 2:15.76	8:51.32 2:11.20	2.11	+2.86
4	59.10 Gippsland Grammar 2 Ella Gerrand	1	2:09.24 (4) 2:09.24	4:25.96 (5) 2:16.72	6:41.45 (5) 2:15.49	8:51.65 2:10.20	0.33	+3.19
5	59.20 Newcastle Grammar 1 Amy-Jorjia Barnett	3	2:11.05 (5) 2:11.05	4:23.82 (3) 2:12.77	6:39.70 (3) 2:15.88	8:56.05 2:16.35	4.40	+7.59
6	59.19 Merici College Philippa Gray	7	2:12.62 (6) 2:12.62	4:27.82 (6) 2:15.20	6:43.48 (6) 2:15.66	8:57.70 2:14.22	1.65	+9.24
7	59.30 Sydney Girls 2 Lorien Wong	8	2:17.53 (7) 2:17.53	4:44.47 (7) 2:26.94	7:08.20 (7) 2:23.73	9:29.29 2:21.09	31.59	+40.83
8	59.07 Centenary 4 Lara A-Izzeddin	2	2:19.04 (8) 2:19.04	4:44.51 (8) 2:25.47	7:10.99 (8) 2:26.48	9:33.25 2:22.26	3.96	+44.79
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 167); Rest->Eliminated								

## NSW Rowing Championships

Sunday, 13 February 2022

Race 153 Championship Schoolgirl Single Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	59.03 Cathedral 1 Sarah Scobie	6	2:05.00 (1) 2:05.00	4:15.86 (1) 2:10.86	6:29.10 (1) 2:13.24	8:47.15 2:18.05	0.00	+0.00
2	59.11 Kinross Wolaroi 1 Lucy Searle	4	2:10.54 (3) 2:10.54	4:20.85 (2) 2:10.31	6:33.86 (2) 2:13.01	8:51.95 2:18.09	4.80	+4.80
3	59.28 St Paul's Grammar Maddison Joines	5	2:07.65 (2) 2:07.65	4:22.43 (3) 2:14.78	6:38.94 (3) 2:16.51	8:56.31 2:17.37	4.36	+9.16
4	59.02 Ascham 2 Felicity Errington	7	2:10.58 (4) 2:10.58	4:28.90 (4) 2:18.32	6:48.44 (4) 2:19.54	9:07.22 2:18.78	10.91	+20.07
5	59.29 Sydney Girls 1 Zara Greenwood	8	2:13.48 (6) 2:13.48	4:35.16 (6) 2:21.68	6:53.67 (5) 2:18.51	9:10.86 2:17.19	3.64	+23.71
6	59.33 Tara School Emma Malka	2	2:13.01 (5) 2:13.01	4:34.98 (5) 2:21.97	6:57.77 (6) 2:22.79	9:14.38 2:16.61	3.52	+27.23
7	59.26 St Catherine's 2 Missy Callaghan	3	2:19.61 (7) 2:19.61	4:41.55 (7) 2:21.94	7:02.66 (7) 2:21.11	9:23.82 2:21.16	9.44	+36.67
8	59.22 Pymble Ladies' Anna Mufford	1	2:27.29 (8) 2:27.29	4:55.87 (8) 2:28.58	7:23.96 (8) 2:28.09	9:47.05 2:23.09	23.23	+59.90

Progress : 1,2,3,4-&gt;Final (Race 167); Rest-&gt;Eliminated

Race 154 Championship Womens Under 16 Coxed Quad Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	57.03 Kinross Wolaroi J.Scammell,S.Luelf,O.Searle,T.Wong,c:E.Caro	4	1:50.65 1:50.65	3:43.04 1:52.39	0.00	+0.00
2	57.11 Queenwood M.Wark,G.Mclaren,L.Hair,A.Roles,c:A.Yardley	5	1:51.46 1:51.46	3:45.46 1:54.00	2.42	+2.42
3	57.04 Loreto Kirribilli 1 C.Allsopp,E.Chidgey,G.Moran,M.Oxenham,c:R.Kozub	6	1:52.27 1:52.27	3:48.85 1:56.58	3.39	+5.81
4	57.17 Roseville C.Griebel,G.Bennett,G.Mackinlay,E.Du Preez,c:M.Marchant	2	1:56.53 1:56.53	3:52.55 1:56.02	3.70	+9.51
5	57.10 Pymble Ladies' A.O'Donnell,H.Weber,T.O'Regan,M.Naito,c:M.Goddard	8	1:55.93 1:55.93	3:53.93 1:58.00	1.38	+10.89
6	57.12 Radford College B.Hardy,C.Guenther,M.Sullivan,J.Palframan,c:Z.Layton	3	1:57.76 1:57.76	4:01.01 2:03.25	7.08	+17.97
7	57.18 St Catherine's D.Connell,A.Steed,M.Poulos,C.Baker,c:G.Parkes	7		4:01.22	0.21	+18.18
8	57.01 Commercial S.Josipovic,O.Grant,C.Becker,L.O'Farrell,c:A.Pope	9	2:00.94 2:00.94	4:03.75 2:02.81	2.53	+20.71
9	57.05 Loreto Kirribilli 2 A.Charles,R.Risbey,E.Hutton,K.Whitson,c:A.Peel	1	2:00.37 2:00.37	4:04.03 2:03.66	0.28	+20.99

Race 155 Championship Mens Under 16 Coxed Quad Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	58.01 Kinross Wolaroi N.Tancred,T.Day,O.Cleary,O.Smith,c:A.Petersen	4	1:35.37 (1) 1:35.37	3:15.55 1:40.18	0.00	+0.00
2	58.12 Shore J.Bestic,C.Galligan,C.Armati,J.Frape,c:J.Gandhi	5	1:36.96 (2) 1:36.96	3:24.05 1:47.09	8.50	+8.50
3	58.05 Newington 1 T.Cameron-Tavendale,*,H.Veitch,L.Titmuss,T.Denton,c:B.Dewhurst	7	1:43.14 (4) 1:43.14	3:28.11 1:44.97	4.06	+12.56
4	58.13 St Augustines J.Taylor,W.Pender,M.Nicholas,M.Tancred,c:H.Goldsworthy	3	1:42.65 (3) 1:42.65	3:28.67 1:46.02	0.56	+13.12
5	58.09 Redlands 1 O.Cooke,Z.Borness,D.Koppers,D.Borness,c:J.Meek	2	1:43.99 (5) 1:43.99	3:30.68 1:46.69	2.01	+15.13
6	58.06 Newington 2 T.Webb,C.White,E.Gleeson,A.Cirillo,c:H.Lea	6	1:48.72 (8) 1:48.72	3:33.72 1:45.00	3.04	+18.17
7	58.02 N Beaches Secondary 1 T.Thomson,T.Elias,W.Robertson,C.McLean*,c:H.Reid	1	1:45.16 (6) 1:45.16	3:33.90 1:48.74	0.18	+18.35
8	58.11 Scots H.Darby-Cairns,L.McGregor,T.Currenti,M.Alt-Graham,c:C.Low	8	1:46.19 (7) 1:46.19	3:34.84 1:48.65	0.94	+19.29

\*substitute



## NSW Rowing Championships

Sunday, 13 February 2022

Race 156 Championship Womens Under 19 Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	61.08 Sydney/Canberra Zoe Bond, Talisa Knoke-Driver	1	1:51.68 (1) 1:51.68	3:45.47 (1) 1:53.79	5:39.77 (1) 1:54.30	7:33.75 1:53.98	0.00	+0.00
2	61.02 Canberra/ANU-ACT Elena Moran, Imogen Lang	3	1:56.60 (3) 1:56.60	3:54.42 (2) 1:57.82	5:53.52 (2) 1:59.10	7:50.35 1:56.83	16.60	+16.60
3	61.11 Sydney University Alexandra O'Brien, Elizabeth Holtheuer	5	1:56.44 (2) 1:56.44	3:56.72 (3) 2:00.28	5:55.90 (3) 1:59.18	7:52.95 1:57.05	2.60	+19.20
4	61.09 Yarra Yarra/Sydney 1 Ela Huber, Zara Kfourri	7	1:58.23 (4) 1:58.23	4:00.21 (4) 2:01.98	6:03.89 (4) 2:03.68	8:07.79 2:03.90	14.84	+34.04
5	61.06 Mosman Lilian Hyde, Grace Burke	4	2:00.72 (5) 2:00.72	4:05.86 (5) 2:05.14	6:09.84 (5) 2:03.98	8:13.82 2:03.98	6.03	+40.07
6	61.03 Cathedral Isabelle Egan, Scarlett Woodbury	6	2:05.61 (7) 2:05.61	4:15.64 (7) 2:10.03	6:22.88 (6) 2:07.24	8:27.19 2:04.31	13.37	+53.44
7	61.10 Yarra Yarra/Sydney 2 Neve Tierney, Rhea Werner	2	2:04.19 (6) 2:04.19	4:14.30 (6) 2:10.11	6:24.21 (7) 2:09.91	8:34.97 2:10.76	7.78	+61.22
8	61.01 Ascham Portia Koczkar, Audrey Abeywickrema	8	2:13.60 (8) 2:13.60	4:36.72 (8) 2:23.12	7:01.64 (8) 2:24.92	9:16.80 2:15.16	41.83	+103.0

Race 157 Championship Mens Under 19 Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	62.04 Gippsland Grammar 1 Lindsay Hamilton, Billy Osborne	5	1:39.53 (1) 1:39.53	3:24.59 (1) 1:45.06	5:10.48 (1) 1:45.89	6:54.05 1:43.57	0.00	+0.00
2	62.14 Sydney/Adelaide Adam Holland, Alec Hoskin	3	1:41.25 (2) 1:41.25	3:26.90 (2) 1:45.65	5:13.21 (2) 1:46.31	6:58.33 1:45.12	4.28	+4.28
3	62.07 Glebe/Sydney University Oliver Klotz, James Scott Brown	1	1:45.81 (4) 1:45.81	3:34.08 (3) 1:48.27	5:20.73 (3) 1:46.65	7:04.41 1:43.68	6.08	+10.36
4	62.08 Lake Macquarie/Mosman Lachlan Fraser, Kalen Routley	7	1:47.12 (5) 1:47.12	3:36.08 (4) 1:48.96	5:21.56 (4) 1:45.48	7:07.12 1:45.56	2.71	+13.07
5	62.16 Radford College 1 Charlie Stuart, Hunter Jolly	4	1:45.34 (3) 1:45.34	3:36.95 (5) 1:51.61	5:29.28 (5) 1:52.33	7:23.44 1:54.16	16.32	+29.39
6	62.05 Gippsland Grammar 2 Cameron Rule, Anthony Smith	8	1:48.31 (6) 1:48.31	3:42.71 (6) 1:54.40	5:42.82 (6) 2:00.11	7:33.94 1:51.12	10.50	+39.89
7	62.13 St Augustines 2 Tom Pfafflin, Alex Bohm	2	1:53.74 (8) 1:53.74	3:49.54 (8) 1:55.80	5:45.80 (8) 1:56.26	7:34.67 1:48.87	0.73	+40.62
8	62.09 Lake Macquarie/Mosman Doogal McKenzie, Patrick Stanley	6	1:51.65 (7) 1:51.65	3:48.57 (7) 1:56.92	5:43.60 (7) 1:55.03	7:36.00 1:52.40	1.33	+41.95

Race 158 Championship Para3 Coxed Four							Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	65.04 Sydney Uni Composite-NTC Viney,Gallagher,Birtwhistle,Talbot,c:Koo	4	1:47.29 (1) 1:47.29	3:38.38 (1) 1:51.09	5:28.56 (1) 1:50.18	7:17.84 1:49.28	0.00	+0.00	
2	65.03 Drummoyne Composite Walker,Russell,Neales,Story,c:Hextell	6	2:05.44 (2) 2:05.44	4:08.63 (2) 2:03.19	6:10.00 (2) 2:01.37	8:10.10 2:00.10	52.26	+52.26	
3	65.02 Balmain Calderan,Jones,Lawler*,Webber,c:Craig	5	2:06.11 (3) 2:06.11	4:21.28 (3) 2:15.17	6:37.76 (3) 2:16.48	8:49.24 2:11.48	39.14	+91.40	
	65.01 Balmain Composite Kelly,Taylor,John*,Johnson,c:Walker	3	SCRATCHED						

\*substitute

## NSW Rowing Championships

Sunday, 13 February 2022

Race 159 Championship Mens Under 17 Coxed Quad Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	64.04 Newington 1 Fuller,,Grillakis,Mitchell,Jones,c:Johnson	1	1:40.91 (2) 1:40.91	3:24.65 (1) 1:43.74	5:09.72 (1) 1:45.07	6:54.82 1:45.10	0.00	+0.00
2	64.01 Cathedral Walmsley,Whitehead,Hoch,Chin,c:Grobler	2	1:40.60 (1) 1:40.60	3:27.61 (2) 1:47.01	5:14.56 (2) 1:46.95	7:01.34 1:46.78	6.52	+6.52
3	64.06 Radford College 1 White,Greig,Gaden,Stewart,c:Humphries	6	1:43.01 (3) 1:43.01	3:32.07 (3) 1:49.06	5:21.80 (3) 1:49.73	7:09.46 1:47.66	8.12	+14.64
4	64.09 Sydney Negline*,Moloney,Miller,Dunn,c:Low	4	1:46.99 (5) 1:46.99	3:36.11 (5) 1:49.12	5:25.99 (5) 1:49.88	7:12.88 1:46.89	3.42	+18.06
5	64.05 Newington 2 Edmundson,Carnegie,Elliott,,Tetley,c:Cooper	7	1:44.44 (4) 1:44.44	3:34.05 (4) 1:49.61	5:25.15 (4) 1:51.10	7:14.08 1:48.93	1.20	+19.26
6	64.07 Radford College 2 Malouf,Vosen,McKee,Scott,c:Ward	8	1:47.38 (6) 1:47.38	3:38.37 (6) 1:50.99	5:30.19 (6) 1:51.82	7:19.67 1:49.48	5.59	+24.85
7	64.02 N Beaches Secondary Coddington,Groves,Burke,Yates,c:Reid	3	1:47.84 (7) 1:47.84	3:43.98 (7) 1:56.14	5:40.72 (7) 1:56.74	7:37.30 1:56.58	17.63	+42.48
8	64.08 Redlands Jackson,Beggs,McLachlan,Natilli,c:Logan	5	1:51.92 (8) 1:51.92	3:47.50 (8) 1:55.58	5:44.51 (8) 1:57.01	7:38.13 1:53.62	0.83	+43.31
9	64.03 Newcastle Grammar Miteff,Young,Gidley*,Lumley,c:Saker	9	1:58.29 (9) 1:58.29	4:03.48 (9) 2:05.19	6:06.16 (9) 2:02.68	8:03.60 1:57.44	25.47	+68.78

\*substitute

Race 160 Championship Womens Under 17 Coxed Quad Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	63.18 St Catherine's Morgan,Gaston,Swain,Bliss,c:Allton	5	1:54.67 (1) 1:54.67	3:51.67 (1) 1:57.00	5:48.48 (1) 1:56.81	7:43.81 1:55.33	0.00	+0.00
2	63.12 Queenwood 1 Seve,Nowland,Boyd,Grey,c:Han	3	1:56.30 (3) 1:56.30	3:53.77 (3) 1:57.47	5:50.93 (2) 1:57.16	7:49.28 1:58.35	5.47	+5.47
3	63.10 Pymble Ladies' 1 McLean,Moore,Pockley,Kelly,c:Yemma	6	1:55.07 (2) 1:55.07	3:53.56 (2) 1:58.49	5:52.82 (3) 1:59.26	7:51.21 1:58.39	1.93	+7.40
4	63.07 PLC Sydney 1 Szabo,Yardley,Bebbington,Winton-Murray,c:Doukakis	4	1:59.85 (5) 1:59.85	4:01.61 (5) 2:01.76	6:01.62 (4) 2:00.01	8:00.33 1:58.71	9.12	+16.52
5	63.01 Commercial 1 Wex,Harvest,Willcox,Rix,c:Pope	8	2:00.23 (6) 2:00.23	4:02.56 (6) 2:02.33	6:05.39 (7) 2:02.83	8:00.89 1:55.50	0.56	+17.08
6	63.13 Queenwood 2 Ren,Cuttance,Birch,James,c:Pagidas	2	2:00.56 (7) 2:00.56	4:03.17 (7) 2:02.61	6:04.06 (6) 2:00.89	8:03.93 1:59.87	3.04	+20.12
7	63.04 Loreto Marryatville Laing,Kollberg,Deans,Hogg,c:Dagas	1	2:02.71 (8) 2:02.71	4:05.72 (8) 2:03.01	6:09.84 (8) 2:04.12	8:08.40 1:58.56	4.47	+24.59
8	63.06 Mosman Carter,Di Staso,Willcock,Young,c:Taylor	7	1:58.22 (4) 1:58.22	4:00.44 (4) 2:02.22	6:02.76 (5) 2:02.32	8:09.47 2:06.71	1.07	+25.66
9	63.20 Tara School 1 McCarthy,Irving,Nott,Oitmaa,c:Jones	9	2:02.72 (9) 2:02.72	4:09.10 (9) 2:06.38	6:14.61 (9) 2:05.51	8:16.95 2:02.34	7.48	+33.14

## NSW Rowing Championships

Sunday, 13 February 2022

Race 161 Championship Womens Under 21 Quad Scull							Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	66.09 UTS Composite Fahd,Free,Kenway,Gourley	1	1:41.61 (1) 1:41.61	3:23.53 (1) 1:41.92	5:07.16 (1) 1:43.63	6:51.54 1:44.38	0.00	+0.00		
2	66.04 Sydney 1 Sypher*,McManus-Barrett,Scammell,Sypher	5	1:43.49 (3) 1:43.49	3:27.94 (3) 1:44.45	5:12.69 (3) 1:44.75	6:55.86 1:43.17	4.32	+4.32		
3	66.08 Toowong Composite Malcolm,Malcolm,Georgilopoulos,Gerber	2	1:42.87 (2) 1:42.87	3:27.50 (2) 1:44.63	5:12.69 (2) 1:45.19	6:57.68 1:44.99	1.82	+6.14		
4	66.06 Sydney University 1 Wightman,Proutt*,Vagg,Turner	7	1:45.76 (5) 1:45.76	3:32.04 (4) 1:46.28	5:19.44 (4) 1:47.40	7:05.92 1:46.48	8.24	+14.38		
5	66.01 Melbourne University Rosaia,Cartwright,Batrouney,De Gleria Cade	4	1:46.32 (6) 1:46.32	3:36.15 (6) 1:49.83	5:25.75 (5) 1:49.60	7:14.53 1:48.78	8.61	+22.99		
6	66.05 Sydney 2 Thomson,Gavan*,Scammell*,Neville	8	1:46.57 (7) 1:46.57	3:37.52 (7) 1:50.95	5:29.30 (7) 1:51.78	7:18.79 1:49.49	4.26	+27.25		
7	66.02 Mercantile 1 Zmak,McKay,Haberfield,Waring	9	1:44.91 (4) 1:44.91	3:34.19 (5) 1:49.28	5:26.53 (6) 1:52.34	7:20.04 1:53.51	1.25	+28.50		
8	66.03 Mercantile 2 Nash,Somerville,Baker,Clements	6	1:50.16 (8) 1:50.16	3:47.03 (8) 1:56.87	5:44.59 (8) 1:57.56	7:41.45 1:56.86	21.41	+49.91		
	66.07 Sydney University 2 Livingstone,Natney,Coleman,Proutt	3	SCRATCHED							

\*substitute

Race 162 Championship Mens Under 21 Quad Scull							Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	67.04 Sydney/Nepean Delaney,Harrold,Glendinning*,Graham*	6	1:31.83 (2) 1:31.83	3:07.26 (1) 1:35.43	4:42.24 (1) 1:34.98	6:19.24 1:37.00	0.00	+0.00		
2	67.02 Sydney Carmody*,Fredricson,Boag*,Appelcryn	7	1:31.42 (1) 1:31.42	3:07.57 (2) 1:36.15	4:46.62 (2) 1:39.05	6:23.67 1:37.05	4.43	+4.43		
3	67.01 St Augustines Wilson,Smith,St Pierre,Nicholas	4	1:34.22 (4) 1:34.22	3:11.36 (3) 1:37.14	4:48.40 (3) 1:37.04	6:24.69 1:36.29	1.02	+5.45		
4	67.03 Sydney University Boman*,Leahy*,Danks,Bristow	3	1:33.50 (3) 1:33.50	3:12.54 (4) 1:39.04	4:50.97 (4) 1:38.43	6:30.14 1:39.17	5.45	+10.90		
	67.06 Uni of QLD Composite Horsnell,Watter,Miles,Rosemann	5	SCRATCHED							

\*substitute

Race 163 Championship Womens Elite Eight							Gold Time: 5:52.9	Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	68.02 Sydney University Horton*,Price,Sheppard,Meredith, Rigney,Rowan,Ford,Gleeson,c:Barnet-Hepples	5	1:37.14 (2) 1:37.14	3:13.06 (1) 1:35.92	4:50.62 (1) 1:37.56	6:26.40 1:35.78	91.4	0.00	+0.00
2	68.01 Melbourne University Marston,Lavery,de Uray,Dow, Mitchell,Gaffney,Foley,Stephan,c:Georgakas	4	1:36.58 (1) 1:36.58	3:16.64 (2) 1:40.06	4:57.49 (2) 1:40.85	6:35.71 1:38.22	89.2	9.31	+9.31

\*substitute

## NSW Rowing Championships

Sunday, 13 February 2022

Race 164 Championship Mens Elite Eight							Gold Time: 5:18.6		Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins		
1	70.04 Sydney University 1 Britt,Bartholot,Girdlestone,O'Shannessy, Kench,O'Brien,Hargreaves,Purnell,c:Pettit	5	1:26.21 (3) 1:26.21	2:50.80 (2) 1:24.59	4:16.10 (1) 1:25.30	5:41.36 1:25.26	93.4	0.00	+0.00	
2	70.03 Sydney Hoffmann,Crowe,Nichol,Crouch, Turrin,Hicks,Hardy,Olsson,c:Brodie	6	1:24.08 (1) 1:24.08	2:50.26 (1) 1:26.18	4:20.55 (2) 1:30.29	5:46.70 1:26.15	91.9	5.34	+5.34	
3	70.02 Melbourne University Judge,Achermann,Wynn-Pope,Fox, Miscamble,Keenan,Smith,Lavery,c:Goller	4	1:24.86 (2) 1:24.86	2:52.42 (3) 1:27.56	4:20.99 (3) 1:28.57	5:46.85 1:25.86	91.9	0.15	+5.49	
4	70.05 Sydney University 2 Hewitt,Smith,Walsh*,Anderson, Simpson,Miles*,Riach,Mirow,c:Dewhurst	7	1:27.60 (5) 1:27.60	2:56.55 (5) 1:28.95	4:26.49 (4) 1:29.94	5:53.17 1:26.68	90.2	6.32	+11.81	
5	70.01 Kand McCasker,Lord,Salisbury,Rhodes, Atherton,Horsley,McCluskey,Rowe,c:Cooke	3	1:27.30 (4) 1:27.30	2:55.94 (4) 1:28.64	4:28.19 (5) 1:32.25	5:58.99 1:30.80	88.8	5.82	+17.63	

\*substitute

Race 165 Championship Mens Elite Lightweight Eight							Gold Time: 5:30.2		Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins		
1	71.01 Toowong Composite Schroder*,Toscan*,Roberts,Whitmee, Carter,Batt,Cathcart,Bowser,c:Ridgway	4	1:31.15 (2) 1:31.15	3:02.55 (1) 1:31.40	4:33.66 (1) 1:31.11	6:03.64 1:29.98	90.8	0.00	+0.00	
2	71.02 UTS/Mosman Waldersee,Ogilvie,Message,Waldersee, Clark,McCrea,Murphy,Curtin,c:O'Hanlon	5	1:30.79 (1) 1:30.79	3:03.31 (2) 1:32.52	4:34.34 (2) 1:31.03	6:03.67 1:29.33	90.8	0.03	+0.03	

\*substitute

Race 166 Championship Schoolboy Single Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	60.22 St Kevin's James Hart	4	1:47.15 (1) 1:47.15	3:39.73 1:52.58	5:32.88 (1) 1:53.15	7:25.07 1:52.19	0.00	+0.00
2	60.01 Cathedral 1 Micah Talbot	5	1:53.33 (2) 1:53.33	3:52.20 1:58.87	5:51.05 (2) 1:58.85	7:49.78 1:58.73	24.71	+24.71
3	60.13 Marist College 1 Jesse Rosin	6	1:55.59 (6) 1:55.59	3:53.65 1:58.06	5:53.93 (3) 2:00.28	7:53.49 1:59.56	3.71	+28.42
4	60.02 Cathedral 2 Ashton Pratchett	8	1:55.50 (5) 1:55.50	3:55.98 2:00.48	5:57.08 (4) 2:01.10	7:54.47 1:57.39	0.98	+29.40
5	60.18 N Beaches Secondary 2 Zane McGregor	2	1:54.04 (3) 1:54.04	3:55.35 2:01.31	5:59.17 (5) 2:03.82	8:01.85 2:02.68	7.38	+36.78
6	60.26 UTS 2 Robert Russell	7	1:54.76 (4) 1:54.76	3:57.32 2:02.56	6:00.55 (6) 2:03.23	8:04.12 2:03.57	2.27	+39.05
7	60.14 Marist College 2 Kai Martin	3	1:56.18 (7) 1:56.18	3:58.96 2:02.78	6:02.58 (7) 2:03.62	8:04.71 2:02.13	0.59	+39.64
8	60.15 Marist College 3 Darcy James	1	1:56.85 (8) 1:56.85	4:00.68 2:03.83	6:05.44 (8) 2:04.76	8:08.47 2:03.03	3.76	+43.40
9	60.03 Cathedral 3 Jaya Pradhan	9	2:01.32 (9) 2:01.32		6:28.09 (9) 2:13.10	8:41.19 2:13.10	32.72	+76.12

## NSW Rowing Championships

Sunday, 13 February 2022

Race 167 Championship Schoolgirl Single Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	59.12 Kinross Wolaroi 2 Hannah Richardson	5	2:01.96 (1) 2:01.96	4:08.98 (1) 2:07.02	6:16.02 (1) 2:07.04	8:24.55 2:08.53	0.00	+0.00
2	59.03 Cathedral 1 Sarah Scobie	4	2:04.72 (2) 2:04.72	4:15.16 (2) 2:10.44	6:23.81 (2) 2:08.65	8:32.64 2:08.83	8.09	+8.09
3	59.11 Kinross Wolaroi 1 Lucy Searle	6	2:06.53 (3) 2:06.53	4:16.32 (3) 2:09.79	6:26.88 (3) 2:10.56	8:34.49 2:07.61	1.85	+9.94
4	59.28 St Paul's Grammar Maddison Joines	2	2:06.84 (4) 2:06.84	4:21.07 (4) 2:14.23	6:35.59 (4) 2:14.52	8:49.23 2:13.64	14.74	+24.68
5	59.04 Cathedral 2 Abigail Cox	7	2:10.26 (5) 2:10.26	4:26.54 (6) 2:16.28	6:41.40 (6) 2:14.86	8:51.71 2:10.31	2.48	+27.16
6	59.27 St Hilda's Jaz Ingall	3	2:11.13 (6) 2:11.13	4:25.24 (5) 2:14.11	6:38.18 (5) 2:12.94	8:51.72 2:13.54	0.01	+27.17
7	59.10 Gippsland Grammar 2 Ella Gerrand	1	2:11.94 (7) 2:11.94	4:30.77 (7) 2:18.83	6:50.28 (7) 2:19.51	9:11.48 2:21.20	19.76	+46.93
8	59.02 Ascham 2 Felicity Errington	8	2:13.75 (8) 2:13.75	4:36.95 (8) 2:23.20	7:00.67 (8) 2:23.72	9:22.12 2:21.45	10.64	+57.57

Race 168 Championship Womens Under 16 Single Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	74.15 Kinross Wolaroi 4 Sophie Luelf	4	2:09.20 (1) 2:09.20	4:28.63 2:19.43	0.00	+0.00
2	74.11 Hunter Valley Grammar Zoe Armstrong	7	2:10.15 (2) 2:10.15	4:35.05 2:24.90	6.42	+6.42
3	74.36 St Catherine's 2 Chelsea Baker	5	2:16.57 (3) 2:16.57	4:37.40 2:20.83	2.35	+8.77
4	74.42 Sydney Girls 3 Noa Keppie	6	2:17.37 (4) 2:17.37	4:41.48 2:24.11	4.08	+12.85
5	74.03 Ascham 2 Molly Davies	3	2:18.40 (5) 2:18.40	4:48.20 2:29.80	6.72	+19.57
6	74.28 Redlands 1 Lily Wainberg	2	2:26.89 (7) 2:26.89	4:51.96 2:25.07	3.76	+23.33
7	74.25 Penrith 2 Eloise McEwan	8	2:19.50 (6) 2:19.50	4:54.07 2:34.57	2.11	+25.44
	74.18 Mosman Bridget Wiles	1	SCRATCHED			

Progress : 1,2,3,4-&gt;Semi-Final (Race's 181-183); Rest-&gt;Eliminated

Race 169 Championship Womens Under 16 Single Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	74.13 Kinross Wolaroi 2 Jemima Scammell	4	2:09.77 (1) 2:09.77	4:28.68 2:18.91	0.00	+0.00
2	74.05 Ascham 4 Lucy Yabsley	2	2:12.19 (2) 2:12.19	4:31.49 2:19.30	2.81	+2.81
3	74.38 Sydney 1 Grace Bennett	5	2:15.33 (4) 2:15.33	4:34.58 2:19.25	3.09	+5.90
4	74.44 Tweed 1 Lily Foggo	3	2:14.39 (3) 2:14.39	4:37.96 2:23.57	3.38	+9.28
5	74.29 Redlands 2 Juliet Treloar	8	2:18.85 (6) 2:18.85	4:38.80 2:19.95	0.84	+10.12
6	74.17 Loreto Kirribilli 2 Jessica Rich	6	2:18.15 (5) 2:18.15	4:39.70 2:21.55	0.90	+11.02
7	74.24 Penrith 1 Zoe Wiessner	1	2:19.88 (7) 2:19.88	4:45.52 2:25.64	5.82	+16.84
8	74.40 Sydney Girls 1 Olive Bilbao	7	2:24.28 (8) 2:24.28	4:51.94 2:27.66	6.42	+23.26

Progress : 1,2,3,4-&gt;Semi-Final (Race's 181-183); Rest-&gt;Eliminated

## NSW Rowing Championships

Sunday, 13 February 2022

Race 170 Championship Womens Under 16 Single Scull					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	74.27 Queenwood 2 Eva Tompson	3	2:16.44 (2) 2:16.44	4:33.54 2:17.10	0.00	+0.00
2	74.41 Sydney Girls 2 Annie Pham	7	2:16.12 (1) 2:16.12	4:37.69 2:21.57	4.15	+4.15
3	74.09 Commercial 2 Saskia Josipovic	6	2:18.95 (4) 2:18.95	4:39.25 2:20.30	1.56	+5.71
4	74.22 PLC Sydney 1 Isabelle Yardley	4	2:21.73 (5) 2:21.73	4:40.90 2:19.17	1.65	+7.36
5	74.45 Tweed 2 Jessie Hudson	8	2:17.98 (3) 2:17.98	4:41.04 2:23.06	0.14	+7.50
6	74.32 Redlands 5 Sonia Polok	2	2:26.25 (6) 2:26.25	4:52.38 2:26.13	11.34	+18.84
	74.39 Sydney 2 Amelia de Villiers	1	SCRATCHED			
	74.04 Ascham 3 Isabelle Bugg	5	SCRATCHED			
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final (Race's 181-183); Rest->Eliminated						

Race 171 Championship Womens Under 16 Single Scull					Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	74.12 Kinross Wolaroi 1 Tessa Wong	8	2:06.07 (1) 2:06.07	4:18.24 2:12.17	0.00	+0.00
2	74.16 Loreto Kirribilli 1 Jessica Kovacs	5	2:08.74 (2) 2:08.74	4:27.42 2:18.68	9.18	+9.18
3	74.10 Commercial 3 Olivia Grant	4	2:10.04 (3) 2:10.04	4:28.98 2:18.94	1.56	+10.74
4	74.35 St Catherine's 1 Madeleine Swain	6	2:13.90 (5) 2:13.90	4:29.90 2:16.00	0.92	+11.66
5	74.01 Ascham 5 Sabrina Koczkar	1	2:13.02 (4) 2:13.02	4:34.29 2:21.27	4.39	+16.05
6	74.46 Tweed 3 Ruby Rhodes	2	2:15.22 (6) 2:15.22	4:35.60 2:20.38	1.31	+17.36
7	74.30 Redlands 3 Keira Attard	7	2:21.66 (7) 2:21.66	4:52.04 2:30.38	16.44	+33.80
8	74.21 Newcastle Grammar 2 Annabelle Alexander Lacey	3	2:23.87 (8) 2:23.87	5:01.97 2:38.10	9.93	+43.73
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final (Race's 181-183); Rest->Eliminated						

Race 172 Championship Womens Under 16 Single Scull					Heat 5	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	74.14 Kinross Wolaroi 3 Olivia Searle	4	2:13.13 (1) 2:13.13	4:33.52 2:20.39	0.00	+0.00
2	74.47 Redlands 7 Mikaela Sanger Larsson	1	2:17.02 (2) 2:17.02	4:39.02 2:22.00	5.50	+5.50
3	74.20 Newcastle Grammar 1 Annabel McKensy	3	2:19.97 (5) 2:19.97	4:40.47 2:20.50	1.45	+6.95
4	74.23 PLC Sydney 2 Charlotte Saad	8	2:18.46 (4) 2:18.46	4:43.65 2:25.19	3.18	+10.13
5	74.02 Ascham 1 Kitty Elias	2	2:17.76 (3) 2:17.76	4:44.71 2:26.95	1.06	+11.19
6	74.31 Redlands 4 Annabelle Hwang	6	2:21.60 (6) 2:21.60	4:47.22 2:25.62	2.51	+13.70
7	74.43 Sydney Girls 4 Arielle Moniaga	5	2:22.08 (7) 2:22.08	4:48.63 2:26.55	1.41	+15.11
	74.37 St Catherine's 3 Melanie Poulos	7	DID NOT START			
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final (Race's 181-183); Rest->Eliminated						

## NSW Rowing Championships

Sunday, 13 February 2022

Race 173 Championship Womens Under 16 Single Scull						Heat 6	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	74.07 Centenary Greta Nott	4	2:05.12 (1) 2:05.12	4:13.82 2:08.70	0.00	+0.00	
2	74.26 Queenwood 1 Addison Roles	2	2:10.65 (2) 2:10.65	4:27.98 2:17.33	14.16	+14.16	
3	74.06 Capital Lakes Madeleine Jallier	8	2:14.42 (4) 2:14.42	4:34.35 2:19.93	6.37	+20.53	
4	74.08 Commercial 1 Abby Wex	6	2:12.63 (3) 2:12.63	4:34.61 2:21.98	0.26	+20.79	
5	74.34 South Grafton High Zoe Rayward	3	2:19.77 (6) 2:19.77	4:40.82 2:21.05	6.21	+27.00	
6	74.19 Nepean Jennifer Mailei	5	2:15.42 (5) 2:15.42	4:43.83 2:28.41	3.01	+30.01	
7	74.33 Redlands 6 Sophie Yu	7	2:32.82 (7) 2:32.82	5:11.93 2:39.11	28.10	+58.11	
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final (Race's 181-183); Rest->Eliminated							

Race 174 Championship Womens Under 17 Single Scull							Heat 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	86.12 Loreto Marryatville Victoria Binns	9	2:06.04 (1) 2:06.04	4:15.44 (1) 2:09.40	6:33.35 (1) 2:17.91	8:55.43 2:22.08	0.00	+0.00	
2	86.20 Nepean Olivia Harris	4	2:07.08 (2) 2:07.08	4:21.18 (2) 2:14.10	6:39.66 (2) 2:18.48	8:59.17 2:19.51	3.74	+3.74	
3	86.28 Roseville Hannah Alexander	7	2:10.10 (3) 2:10.10	4:25.56 (3) 2:15.46	6:42.31 (3) 2:16.75	9:00.59 2:18.28	1.42	+5.16	
4	86.07 Gippsland Grammar Ella Gerrand	6	2:16.27 (5) 2:16.27	4:33.19 (4) 2:16.92	6:52.06 (4) 2:18.87	9:05.59 2:13.53	5.00	+10.16	
5	86.25 Redlands 2 Alana Mansfield	3	2:15.09 (4) 2:15.09	4:34.70 (5) 2:19.61	6:57.21 (5) 2:22.51	9:11.79 2:14.58	6.20	+16.36	
6	86.34 Sydney Girls Charlotte Steel	5	2:22.97 (7) 2:22.97	4:48.65 (7) 2:25.68	7:15.85 (6) 2:27.20	9:35.36 2:19.51	23.57	+39.93	
7	86.19 Mosman 3 Catherine Willcock	1	2:21.48 (6) 2:21.48	4:47.39 (6) 2:25.91	7:16.31 (7) 2:28.92	9:38.24 2:21.93	2.88	+42.81	
8	86.15 Loreto Normanhurst 3 Holly Gibbons	2	2:53.34 (8) 2:53.34	5:46.24 (8) 2:52.90	8:41.63 (8) 2:55.39	11:55.90 3:14.27	137.66	+180.4	
	86.23 Radford College Mia Kluth	8	SCRATCHED						
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final (Race's 198,199); Rest->Eliminated									

Race 175 Championship Womens Under 17 Single Scull							Heat 2		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	86.30 St Catherine's 1 Jade Bliss	9	2:06.72 (2) 2:06.72	4:24.37 (1) 2:17.65	6:42.11 (1) 2:17.74	9:01.34 2:19.23	0.00	+0.00	
2	86.22 Newcastle Grammar 2 Alice Macready	8	2:13.56 (4) 2:13.56	4:31.34 (3) 2:17.78	6:50.65 (2) 2:19.31	9:13.74 2:23.09	12.40	+12.40	
3	86.08 Glebe Sophia Miller	5	2:05.97 (1) 2:05.97	4:30.05 (2) 2:24.08	6:51.64 (3) 2:21.59	9:14.32 2:22.68	0.58	+12.98	
4	86.17 Mosman 1 Imogen Grey	2	2:11.56 (3) 2:11.56	4:34.22 (4) 2:22.66	6:57.49 (4) 2:23.27	9:19.85 2:22.36	5.53	+18.51	
5	86.05 Centenary 3 Melaia Kurukitoga	3	2:19.08 (7) 2:19.08	4:40.44 (5) 2:21.36	7:03.44 (5) 2:23.00	9:22.81 2:19.37	2.96	+21.47	
6	86.26 Redlands 3 Charlotte Scamps	7	2:23.11 (8) 2:23.11	4:48.05 (8) 2:24.94	7:07.94 (6) 2:19.89	9:24.74 2:16.80	1.93	+23.40	
7	86.02 Canberra 2 Amelia Ryan	6	2:19.08 (6) 2:19.08	4:42.77 (6) 2:23.69	7:09.51 (7) 2:26.74	9:32.40 2:22.89	7.66	+31.06	
8	86.16 Loreto Normanhurst 4 Mary Grant	4	2:17.74 (5) 2:17.74	4:46.73 (7) 2:28.99	7:15.42 (8) 2:28.69	9:33.41 2:17.99	1.01	+32.07	
	86.10 Grafton High 2 McKenna Wearing	1	SCRATCHED						
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final (Race's 198,199); Rest->Eliminated									

## NSW Rowing Championships

Sunday, 13 February 2022

Race 176 Championship Womens Under 17 Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	86.32 Sydney 1 Neve Tierney	6	2:07.92 (1) 2:07.92	4:23.37 (1) 2:15.45	6:42.03 (1) 2:18.66	8:54.09 2:12.06	0.00	+0.00
2	86.31 St Catherine's 2 Leila Gaston	7	2:15.56 (4) 2:15.56	4:30.18 (2) 2:14.62	6:50.10 (2) 2:19.92	9:11.86 2:21.76	17.77	+17.77
3	86.06 Commercial Milena Willcox	9	2:14.84 (3) 2:14.84	4:32.08 (4) 2:17.24	6:54.06 (4) 2:21.98	9:13.62 2:19.56	1.76	+19.53
4	86.01 Canberra 1 Ella Boyd	3	2:12.33 (2) 2:12.33	4:30.62 (3) 2:18.29	6:51.22 (3) 2:20.60	9:13.77 2:22.55	0.15	+19.68
5	86.21 Newcastle Grammar 1 Jemima McKensy	8	2:20.42 (6) 2:20.42	4:45.47 (6) 2:25.05	7:09.65 (6) 2:24.18	9:28.35 2:18.70	14.58	+34.26
6	86.04 Centenary 2 Lara A-Izzeddin	1	2:17.48 (5) 2:17.48	4:40.97 (5) 2:23.49	7:06.92 (5) 2:25.95	9:28.58 2:21.66	0.23	+34.49
7	86.29 South Grafton High Lillie Tasker	4	2:28.73 (7) 2:28.73	4:54.50 (7) 2:25.77	7:25.03 (7) 2:30.53	9:50.31 2:25.28	21.73	+56.22
	86.24 Redlands 1 Mikaela Sanger Larsson	2	SCRATCHED					
	86.14 Loreto Normanhurst 2 Jessica Lenehan	5	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final (Race's 198,199); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 177 Championship Womens Under 17 Single Scull							Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	86.03 Centenary 1 Lucy McFarlane	7	2:07.66 (2) 2:07.66	4:19.72 (1) 2:12.06	6:35.75 (1) 2:16.03	8:53.89 2:18.14	0.00	+0.00
2	86.35 Yarra Yarra Rhea Werner	3	2:05.31 (1) 2:05.31	4:20.71 (2) 2:15.40	6:39.32 (2) 2:18.61	8:57.88 2:18.56	3.99	+3.99
3	86.33 Sydney 2 Sofia Zamprogno	2	2:10.30 (3) 2:10.30	4:27.62 (4) 2:17.32	6:46.97 (3) 2:19.35	9:03.86 2:16.89	5.98	+9.97
4	86.11 Kinross Wolaroi Hannah McKay	5	2:11.88 (4) 2:11.88	4:27.54 (3) 2:15.66	6:47.48 (4) 2:19.94	9:05.31 2:17.83	1.45	+11.42
5	86.18 Mosman 2 Philippa Young	4	2:12.77 (5) 2:12.77	4:31.90 (5) 2:19.13	6:53.02 (5) 2:21.12	9:13.55 2:20.53	8.24	+19.66
6	86.13 Loreto Normanhurst 1 Anna Newsome	1	2:17.14 (6) 2:17.14	4:40.97 (6) 2:23.83	7:13.76 (6) 2:32.79	9:47.51 2:33.75	33.96	+53.62
7	86.09 Grafton High 1 Sophie Hinterholz	6	2:21.48 (7) 2:21.48	4:49.31 (7) 2:27.83	7:22.80 (7) 2:33.49	9:51.93 2:29.13	4.42	+58.04
8	86.27 Redlands 4 Emma Sullivan	8	2:21.80 (8) 2:21.80	4:54.57 (8) 2:32.77	7:27.15 (8) 2:32.58	9:55.97 2:28.82	4.04	+62.08
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final (Race's 198,199); Rest->Eliminated								



## NSW Rowing Championships

Sunday, 13 February 2022

Race 178 Championship Mens Under 16 Single Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	75.04 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 Vaughn Henderson	9	1:58.67 (1) 1:58.67	4:03.70 2:05.03	0.00	+0.00
2	75.08 N Beaches Secondary 1 William Robertson	2	2:02.62 (3) 2:02.62	4:06.01 2:03.39	2.31	+2.31
3	75.03 Glebe 3 Zachary Hyde	8	2:01.65 (2) 2:01.65	4:08.71 2:07.06	2.70	+5.01
4	75.15 Newington 1 Toby Cameron-Tavendale,	3	2:05.74 (4) 2:05.74	4:13.86 2:08.12	5.15	+10.16
5	75.22 Scots 1 Hamilton Darbey-Cairns	1	2:08.37 (6) 2:08.37	4:16.03 2:07.66	2.17	+12.33
6	75.13 Newcastle Grammar 2 Ronan Brown	6	2:07.82 (5) 2:07.82	4:20.42 2:12.60	4.39	+16.72
7	75.21 Redlands 5 Oliver Cooke	5	2:15.07 (7) 2:15.07	4:29.77 2:14.70	9.35	+26.07
8	75.18 Redlands 2 Zachary Borness	7	2:15.79 (8) 2:15.79	4:34.23 2:18.44	4.46	+30.53
	75.11 N Beaches Secondary 4 Levi Williams	4	DID NOT START			
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 206); Rest->Eliminated						

Race 179 Championship Mens Under 16 Single Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	75.05 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 Luke Purdie	4	1:55.12 (1) 1:55.12	3:53.65 1:58.53	0.00	+0.00
2	75.06 Kinross Wolaroi Oliver Smith	9	1:57.20 (3) 1:57.20	3:56.44 1:59.24	2.79	+2.79
3	75.16 Newington 2 Toby Denton	6	1:56.11 (2) 1:56.11	3:56.76 2:00.65	0.32	+3.11
4	75.12 Newcastle Grammar 1 Elliot Collins	1	2:05.50 (5) 2:05.50	4:11.79 2:06.29	15.03	+18.14
5	75.01 Glebe 1 Carson Proutt	5	2:05.96 (6) 2:05.96	4:13.91 2:07.95	2.12	+20.26
5	75.23 Scots 2 Matthew Alt-Graham	7	2:04.88 (4) 2:04.88	4:13.91 2:09.03	2.12	+20.26
7	75.09 N Beaches Secondary 2 Ted Thomson	3	2:08.24 (7) 2:08.24	4:19.13 2:10.89	5.22	+25.48
8	75.19 Redlands 3 Daniel Koppers	2	2:13.52 (8) 2:13.52	4:26.44 2:12.92	7.31	+32.79
9	75.17 Redlands 1 Daniel Borness	8	2:13.87 (9) 2:13.87	4:27.62 2:13.75	1.18	+33.97
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 206); Rest->Eliminated						

## NSW Rowing Championships

Sunday, 13 February 2022

Race 180 Championship Mens Under 16 Single Scull					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	75.02 Glebe 2 Carter Clifton	5	2:00.97 2:00.97	4:03.58 2:02.61	0.00	+0.00
2	75.20 Redlands 4 Angus McInnes	2	2:02.12 2:02.12	4:05.84 2:03.72	2.26	+2.26
3	75.07 Marist College Garvan Hayes	8	2:03.94 2:03.94	4:06.87 2:02.93	1.03	+3.29
4	75.10 N Beaches Secondary 3 Tobias Elias	1		4:08.33	1.46	+4.75
5	75.27 Sydney Tomas Moloney	7		4:08.94	0.61	+5.36
6	75.26 St Augustines Jason Cao	4		4:10.12	1.18	+6.54
7	75.25 Scots 4 Lukas McGregor	6		4:18.62	8.50	+15.04
8	75.14 Newcastle Grammar 3 Lucas Burton	9		4:24.19	5.57	+20.61
9	75.24 Scots 3 Toby Currenti	3		4:27.06	2.87	+23.48
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 206); Rest->Eliminated						

Race 181 Championship Womens Under 16 Single Scull					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	74.12 Kinross Wolaroi 1 Tessa Wong	5	2:12.00 (1) 2:12.00	4:22.60 2:10.60	0.00	+0.00
2	74.05 Ascham 4 Lucy Yabsley	3	2:12.51 (2) 2:12.51	4:26.96 2:14.45	4.36	+4.36
3	74.35 St Catherine's 1 Madeleine Swain	1	2:13.31 (3) 2:13.31	4:28.25 2:14.94	1.29	+5.65
4	74.14 Kinross Wolaroi 3 Olivia Searle	4	2:15.46 (5) 2:15.46	4:30.02 2:14.56	1.77	+7.42
5	74.38 Sydney 1 Grace Bennett	2	2:17.29 (6) 2:17.29	4:32.42 2:15.13	2.40	+9.82
6	74.20 Newcastle Grammar 1 Annabel McKensy	7	2:18.91 (7) 2:18.91	4:34.74 2:15.83	2.32	+12.14
7	74.11 Hunter Valley Grammar Zoe Armstrong	6	2:14.29 (4) 2:14.29	4:37.72 2:23.43	2.98	+15.12
8	74.42 Sydney Girls 3 Noa Keppie	8	2:20.52 (8) 2:20.52	4:39.35 2:18.83	1.63	+16.75
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 205); Rest->Eliminated						

Race 182 Championship Womens Under 16 Single Scull					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	74.07 Centenary Greta Nott	5	2:04.21 (1) 2:04.21	4:09.96 2:05.75	0.00	+0.00
2	74.26 Queenwood 1 Addison Roles	3	2:06.33 (2) 2:06.33	4:19.20 2:12.87	9.24	+9.24
3	74.08 Commercial 1 Abby Wex	1	2:06.78 (3) 2:06.78	4:20.78 2:14.00	1.58	+10.82
4	74.16 Loreto Kirribilli 1 Jessica Kovacs	6	2:07.98 (4) 2:07.98	4:24.28 2:16.30	3.50	+14.32
5	74.44 Tweed 1 Lily Foggo	8	2:12.70 (5) 2:12.70	4:33.84 2:21.14	9.56	+23.88
6	74.15 Kinross Wolaroi 4 Sophie Luelf	4	2:17.44 (8) 2:17.44	4:34.64 2:17.20	0.80	+24.68
7	74.36 St Catherine's 2 Chelsea Baker	7	2:13.87 (6) 2:13.87	4:35.69 2:21.82	1.05	+25.73
8	74.09 Commercial 2 Saskia Josipovic	2	2:15.61 (7) 2:15.61	4:41.10 2:25.49	5.41	+31.14
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 205); Rest->Eliminated						

## NSW Rowing Championships

Sunday, 13 February 2022

Race 183 Championship Womens Under 16 Single Scull					Semi-Final 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	74.13 Kinross Wolaroi 2 Jemima Scammell	5	2:07.48 (1) 2:07.48	4:23.55 2:16.07	0.00	+0.00
2	74.10 Commercial 3 Olivia Grant	7	2:14.34 (3) 2:14.34	4:27.95 2:13.61	4.40	+4.40
3	74.27 Queenwood 2 Eva Tompson	4	2:15.94 (5) 2:15.94	4:29.59 2:13.65	1.64	+6.04
4	74.22 PLC Sydney 1 Isabelle Yardley	1	2:14.94 (4) 2:14.94	4:31.51 2:16.57	1.92	+7.96
5	74.06 Capital Lakes Madeleine Jallier	2	2:17.47 (6) 2:17.47	4:33.63 2:16.16	2.12	+10.08
6	74.41 Sydney Girls 2 Annie Pham	6	2:13.36 (2) 2:13.36	4:34.06 2:20.70	0.43	+10.51
7	74.23 PLC Sydney 2 Charlotte Saad	8	2:21.61 (7) 2:21.61	4:46.90 2:25.29	12.84	+23.35
	74.47 Redlands 7 Mikaela Sanger Larsson	3	SCRATCHED			
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 205); Rest->Eliminated						

Race 184 Championship Schoolgirl Double Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	76.16 Queenwood Olivia Dohnt, Madeline Nicol	3	1:50.93 (1) 1:50.93	3:49.83 (1) 1:58.90	5:54.03 (1) 2:04.20	8:00.97 2:06.94	0.00	+0.00
2	76.10 Loreto Kirribilli 1 Alyssa Fickers, Lauren Moran	4	1:53.20 (2) 1:53.20	3:53.41 (2) 2:00.21	5:55.14 (2) 2:01.73	8:03.89 2:08.75	2.92	+2.92
3	76.07 Hunter Valley Grammar Molly Walkerden, Adelaide Goldfinch	7	1:56.41 (3) 1:56.41	3:59.67 (3) 2:03.26	6:04.47 (3) 2:04.80	8:08.14 2:03.67	4.25	+7.17
4	76.14 Newcastle Grammar 1 Grace Charge, Amy-Jorjia Barnett	1	2:01.97 (4) 2:01.97	4:05.60 (4) 2:03.63	6:10.69 (4) 2:05.09	8:16.50 2:05.81	8.36	+15.53
5	76.05 Grafton Letitia Black, Lillie Tasker	6	2:02.55 (5) 2:02.55	4:10.13 (5) 2:07.58	6:20.09 (5) 2:09.96	8:31.79 2:11.70	15.29	+30.82
6	76.13 Loreto Normanhurst 2 Madison Webster, Molly Purtle	8	2:04.37 (6) 2:04.37	4:14.86 (6) 2:10.49	6:27.43 (6) 2:12.57	8:40.27 2:12.84	8.48	+39.30
7	76.01 Ascham Portia Koczkar, Audrey Abeywickrema	2	2:06.23 (7) 2:06.23	4:19.19 (7) 2:12.96	6:35.62 (7) 2:16.43	8:50.73 2:15.11	10.46	+49.76
8	76.06 Grafton High Sophie Hinterholz, McKenna Wearing	5	2:07.60 (8) 2:07.60	4:22.90 (8) 2:15.30	6:41.34 (8) 2:18.44	9:00.13 2:18.79	9.40	+59.16
	76.24 Sydney Girls 3 Aparna Hari, Sarah Blaney	9	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 207); Rest->Eliminated								

## NSW Rowing Championships

Sunday, 13 February 2022

Race 185 Championship Schoolgirl Double Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	76.18 Redlands 1 Georgia Verschoor, Elizabeth Holtheuer	6	1:54.80 (3) 1:54.80	3:57.75 (3) 2:02.95	6:00.37 (3) 2:02.62	8:00.40 2:00.03	0.00	+0.00
2	76.09 Kinross Wolaroi 2 Bridie Walsh, Sally Carter	4	1:53.89 (1) 1:53.89	3:54.58 (1) 2:00.69	5:58.37 (1) 2:03.79	8:01.98 2:03.61	1.58	+1.58
3	76.26 Radford College 2 Claudia Kendall, Ellen Mihaljevic*	9	1:54.62 (2) 1:54.62	3:56.91 (2) 2:02.29	5:58.75 (2) 2:01.84	8:02.91 2:04.16	0.93	+2.51
4	76.04 Gippsland Grammar Hannah Roberts, Freya Hamilton	1	1:56.91 (4) 1:56.91	3:58.87 (4) 2:01.96	6:02.20 (4) 2:03.33	8:07.18 2:04.98	4.27	+6.78
5	76.03 Cathedral 2 Isabelle Egan, Scarlett Woodbury	8	2:00.54 (7) 2:00.54	4:07.22 (7) 2:06.68	6:10.24 (5) 2:03.02	8:12.84 2:02.60	5.66	+12.44
6	76.12 Loreto Normanhurst 1 Kate Cooley*, Elizabeth Powell	5	1:58.38 (5) 1:58.38	4:02.31 (5) 2:03.93	6:11.32 (6) 2:09.01	8:22.54 2:11.22	9.70	+22.14
7	76.22 Sydney Girls 1 Lauren Teoh, Mia Vinciguerra	2	2:01.23 (9) 2:01.23	4:06.51 (6) 2:05.28	6:16.41 (7) 2:09.90	8:24.87 2:08.46	2.33	+24.47
8	76.11 Loreto Kirribilli 2 Alice Watkins, Claire Flanagan	3	2:00.17 (6) 2:00.17	4:09.19 (9) 2:09.02	6:18.96 (8) 2:09.77	8:27.66 2:08.70	2.79	+27.26
9	76.15 Newcastle Grammar 2 Jasmine Withford, Josephine Armstrong	7	2:01.23 (8) 2:01.23	4:09.18 (8) 2:07.95	6:20.29 (9) 2:11.11	8:29.35 2:09.06	1.69	+28.95
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 207); Rest->Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 186 Championship Schoolgirl Double Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	76.02 Cathedral 1 Sarah Scobie, Steffi Simon	6	1:54.05 (1) 1:54.05	3:53.99 (1) 1:59.94	5:54.86 (1) 2:00.87	7:56.89 2:02.03	0.00	+0.00
2	76.08 Kinross Wolaroi 1 Hannah Richardson*, Lucy Searle	5	1:55.56 (2) 1:55.56	3:56.35 (2) 2:00.79	5:57.30 (2) 2:00.95	7:59.17 2:01.87	2.28	+2.28
3	76.20 St Catherine's Missy Callaghan, Erin Kara	8	1:57.75 (4) 1:57.75	3:59.38 (4) 2:01.63	6:01.69 (4) 2:02.31	8:01.92 2:00.23	2.75	+5.03
4	76.17 Radford College Zoe Macintosh, Hannah Sampson	2	1:56.93 (3) 1:56.93	3:58.45 (3) 2:01.52	6:01.13 (3) 2:02.68	8:01.93 2:00.80	0.01	+5.04
5	76.21 St Paul's Grammar Charlotte Murray, Maddison Joines	1	1:59.61 (5) 1:59.61	4:05.97 (5) 2:06.36	6:12.09 (5) 2:06.12	8:17.15 2:05.06	15.22	+20.26
6	76.23 Sydney Girls 2 Lorien Wong, Josephine Perry	3	2:01.36 (7) 2:01.36	4:10.39 (6) 2:09.03	6:19.30 (6) 2:08.91	8:29.10 2:09.80	11.95	+32.21
7	76.25 Yarra Yarra Ruby Gray, Annika Sirotic	7	2:01.03 (6) 2:01.03	4:11.31 (7) 2:10.28	6:23.30 (7) 2:11.99	8:30.44 2:07.14	1.34	+33.55
8	76.19 Redlands 2 Mikaela Sanger Larsson, Briar Carter	4	2:07.41 (8) 2:07.41	4:19.31 (8) 2:11.90	6:30.56 (8) 2:11.25	8:38.24 2:07.68	7.80	+41.35
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 207); Rest->Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 187 Championship Schoolboy Double Scull							Heat 3	
CONSOLIDATED								

## NSW Rowing Championships

Sunday, 13 February 2022

Race 188 Championship Schoolboy Double Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	77.12 Newington 3 Thomas Maclean, Angus Moses	6	1:43.08 (2) 1:43.08	3:29.77 (1) 1:46.69	5:20.33 (1) 1:50.56	7:10.76 1:50.43	0.00	+0.00
2	77.11 Newington 2 Charlie Carr, Max Elliott	8	1:43.34 (3) 1:43.34	3:32.66 (2) 1:49.32	5:25.98 (2) 1:53.32	7:20.55 1:54.57	9.79	+9.79
3	77.07 Kinross Wolaroi 1 Alec Hoskin, Fletcher Smith	3	1:43.06 (1) 1:43.06	3:33.23 (3) 1:50.17	5:26.44 (3) 1:53.21	7:21.84 1:55.40	1.29	+11.08
4	77.02 Cranbrook 1 Oliver Klotz, James Scott Brown	7	1:45.10 (4) 1:45.10	3:37.60 (4) 1:52.50	5:30.44 (4) 1:52.84	7:23.15 1:52.71	1.31	+12.39
5	77.19 St Augustines 1 Tom Pfafflin, Alex Bohm	5	1:47.82 (5) 1:47.82	3:42.88 (5) 1:55.06	5:35.20 (5) 1:52.32	7:25.03 1:49.83	1.88	+14.27
6	77.01 Cathedral Joshua Nalder, Toshiro Larsen	2	1:48.36 (7) 1:48.36	3:43.51 (7) 1:55.15	5:36.24 (6) 1:52.73	7:27.36 1:51.12	2.33	+16.60
7	77.18 Redlands 2 William Thomas*, Daniel Close	9	1:47.95 (6) 1:47.95	3:43.44 (6) 1:55.49	5:37.96 (7) 1:54.52	7:32.64 1:54.68	5.28	+21.88
8	77.06 Hunter Valley Grammar Nicholas Melmeth, Benjamin Hudson	4	1:49.69 (8) 1:49.69	3:45.86 (8) 1:56.17	5:44.39 (8) 1:58.53	7:45.55 2:01.16	12.91	+34.79
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 208); Rest->Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 189 Championship Schoolboy Double Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	77.13 Newington 4 Noah Tainsh, Oscar Sutherland	4	1:41.36 (1) 1:41.36	3:29.82 (1) 1:48.46	5:18.68 (1) 1:48.86	7:07.32 1:48.64	0.00	+0.00
2	77.10 Newington 1 Alexander Page, Hugh Harvey	9	1:41.66 (2) 1:41.66	3:31.66 (2) 1:50.00	5:22.75 (2) 1:51.09	7:14.46 1:51.71	7.14	+7.14
3	77.20 St Augustines 2 Liam Kilpatrick, Tane Potts	7	1:42.29 (3) 1:42.29	3:32.58 (3) 1:50.29	5:23.88 (3) 1:51.30	7:15.70 1:51.82	1.24	+8.38
4	77.03 Cranbrook 2 Jasper Dawson-Damer, William Wright	2	1:47.94 (6) 1:47.94	3:40.68 (5) 1:52.74	5:32.69 (5) 1:52.01	7:19.94 1:47.25	4.24	+12.62
5	77.17 Redlands 1 Harley van der Pluijm, Patrick Walker	5	1:46.05 (4) 1:46.05	3:38.29 (4) 1:52.24	5:31.64 (4) 1:53.35	7:20.70 1:49.06	0.76	+13.38
6	77.08 Kinross Wolaroi 2 Zachary Annett, Harry Maslin	6	1:47.13 (5) 1:47.13	3:42.13 (6) 1:55.00	5:36.94 (6) 1:54.81	7:26.84 1:49.90	6.14	+19.52
7	77.09 N Beaches Secondary Coby Reeves, Zane McGregor	3	1:50.69 (8) 1:50.69	3:43.95 (7) 1:53.26	5:38.00 (7) 1:54.05	7:31.65 1:53.65	4.81	+24.33
8	77.05 Gippsland Grammar Matthew Thompson, Curtis Wilmot	8	1:49.13 (7) 1:49.13	3:45.08 (8) 1:55.95	5:40.23 (8) 1:55.15	7:34.92 1:54.69	3.27	+27.60
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 208); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 190 Championship Men's Under 21 Double Scull							Heat 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	79.06 Sydney 1 William Delaney, Gordon Appalcryn	6	1:39.02 (1) 1:39.02	3:25.62 (1) 1:46.60	5:14.50 (1) 1:48.88	7:02.45 1:47.95	0.00	+0.00	
2	79.01 Ballarat City William Gilbert, William McKechnie	3	1:40.40 (2) 1:40.40	3:30.31 (2) 1:49.91	5:19.10 (2) 1:48.79	7:07.57 1:48.47	5.12	+5.12	
3	79.12 UTS/Canberra Ethan Toscan, Tate Van Heemst	2	1:44.55 (4) 1:44.55	3:32.85 (4) 1:48.30	5:20.72 (3) 1:47.87	7:09.05 1:48.33	1.48	+6.60	
4	79.08 Sydney University 1 Sam Bristow*, Hamish Danks	7	1:43.57 (3) 1:43.57	3:32.19 (3) 1:48.62	5:21.43 (4) 1:49.24	7:09.62 1:48.19	0.57	+7.17	
5	79.03 Melbourne University William Tozer, Wesley Hudson	5	1:45.78 (5) 1:45.78	3:34.72 (5) 1:48.94	5:22.70 (5) 1:47.98	7:10.67 1:47.97	1.05	+8.22	
	79.13 Uni of QLD Edward Miles, Noah Rosemann	4	SCRATCHED						
	79.05 Mosman 2 Benjamin Irving, Kyle Brown	8	SCRATCHED						
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 210); Rest->Eliminated							*substitute		

## NSW Rowing Championships

Sunday, 13 February 2022

Race 191 Championship Men's Under 21 Double Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	79.04 Mosman 1 Kyle Brown*, Patrick Burke	3	1:43.86 (3) 1:43.86	3:29.46 (1) 1:45.60	5:17.76 (1) 1:48.30	7:07.80 1:50.04	0.00	+0.00
2	79.10 Toowong/Canberra Rafael Priest, Darcy Watter	6	1:43.36 (2) 1:43.36	3:32.73 (3) 1:49.37	5:21.27 (2) 1:48.54	7:09.95 1:48.68	2.15	+2.15
3	79.07 Sydney 2 Thomas Whalan, James Fredricson*	2	1:41.23 (1) 1:41.23	3:32.20 (2) 1:50.97	5:23.76 (3) 1:51.56	7:17.51 1:53.75	7.56	+9.71
4	79.14 Mercantile Jackson Morrish, Benjamin Whitmee*	8	1:45.79 (4) 1:45.79	3:38.09 (4) 1:52.30	5:31.08 (4) 1:52.99	7:24.23 1:53.15	6.72	+16.43
	79.09 Sydney University 2 Sam Bristow, Digby Leahy	4	SCRATCHED					
	79.11 UTS Ned Power, Mitchell Caponas	5	EXCLUDED					
	79.02 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Callum McClure, Ben Horsnell	7	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 210); Rest->Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 192 Championship Men's Under 23 Double Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	81.03 Corio Bay/UTS Alexander Wood, Xavier Hall-Sullivan	6	1:36.39 (1) 1:36.39	3:16.15 (1) 1:39.76	4:57.92 (1) 1:41.77	6:43.84 1:45.92	0.00	+0.00
2	81.07 Sydney Harry Crouch, Torun Olsson	5	1:38.00 (2) 1:38.00	3:22.94 (2) 1:44.94	5:08.63 (2) 1:45.69	6:57.86 1:49.23	14.02	+14.02
3	81.08 Sydney University 1 Tom Anderson, Elliot Simpson*	3	1:41.36 (3) 1:41.36	3:25.66 (3) 1:44.30	5:12.67 (3) 1:47.01	7:02.59 1:49.92	4.73	+18.75
4	81.04 Kand Angus McCasker, Miller Rowe	7	1:43.41 (4) 1:43.41	3:29.15 (4) 1:45.74	5:14.99 (4) 1:45.84	7:03.34 1:48.35	0.75	+19.50
5	81.10 Torrens/Drummoyne Mitch Blackmore Cram, Callum Deckers	4	1:43.81 (5) 1:43.81	3:31.07 (5) 1:47.26	5:16.80 (5) 1:45.73	7:04.54 1:47.74	1.20	+20.70
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 212); Rest->Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 193 Championship Men's Under 23 Double Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	81.02 Bucks/Adelaide Uni-SASI Nick Blackman, Lucas Wigston	7	1:37.69 (1) 1:37.69	3:20.36 (1) 1:42.67	5:08.13 (1) 1:47.77	6:56.49 1:48.36	0.00	+0.00
2	81.05 Kand/Commercial Sam Green, Dylan Rhodes	5	1:41.27 (4) 1:41.27	3:25.54 (2) 1:44.27	5:11.50 (2) 1:45.96	6:58.27 1:46.77	1.78	+1.78
3	81.06 Melbourne University Lukas Matic, Felix Oliver	6	1:40.49 (3) 1:40.49	3:26.93 (4) 1:46.44	5:12.78 (3) 1:45.85	7:02.41 1:49.63	4.14	+5.92
4	81.09 Sydney University 2 Elliot Simpson, Nicholas Mirow	4	1:39.29 (2) 1:39.29	3:26.04 (3) 1:46.75	5:15.33 (4) 1:49.29	7:08.21 1:52.88	5.80	+11.72
5	81.01 ANU Luca Hehir, Lucas Hempton	3	1:43.03 (5) 1:43.03	3:33.40 (5) 1:50.37	5:22.47 (5) 1:49.07	7:13.81 1:51.34	5.60	+17.32
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 212); Rest->Eliminated								

## NSW Rowing Championships

Sunday, 13 February 2022

Race 194 Championship Womens Under 21 Pair							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	84.12 TUBC Sophie Robinson, Kate Oliver	6	1:52.22 (1) 1:52.22	3:50.77 (1) 1:58.55	5:54.08 (1) 2:03.31	7:56.24 2:02.16	0.00	+0.00
2	84.15 Uni of QLD 2 Issy Drewe, Elly Ready	8	1:54.70 (3) 1:54.70	3:55.44 (3) 2:00.74	5:57.21 (3) 2:01.77	7:58.65 2:01.44	2.41	+2.41
3	84.03 Melbourne University 1 Evelyn Dow, Romy Cantwell	3	1:52.64 (2) 1:52.64	3:52.65 (2) 2:00.01	5:56.01 (2) 2:03.36	8:00.52 2:04.51	1.87	+4.28
4	84.01 Adelaide Uni/Adelaide Grace Seppelt, Clare Romaniuk	2	1:58.99 (6) 1:58.99	4:03.70 (6) 2:04.71	6:07.75 (5) 2:04.05	8:09.13 2:01.38	8.61	+12.89
5	84.10 Sydney 1 Freya Neville, Eliza Dunlop	1	1:56.14 (4) 1:56.14	3:59.72 (4) 2:03.58	6:06.91 (4) 2:07.19	8:12.69 2:05.78	3.56	+16.45
6	84.06 Melbourne University 4 Christina Kamenev, Bridgette Harwood	4	1:58.12 (5) 1:58.12	4:02.09 (5) 2:03.97	6:10.00 (6) 2:07.91	8:13.07 2:03.07	0.38	+16.83
7	84.08 Mercantile 2 Remy McKay, Emma Haberfield	7	2:00.31 (7) 2:00.31	4:05.38 (7) 2:05.07	6:13.66 (7) 2:08.28	8:19.85 2:06.19	6.78	+23.61
8	84.02 Loreto Marryatville Mariah Murray, Charlotte Illman	5	2:02.93 (8) 2:02.93	4:10.55 (8) 2:07.62	6:23.88 (8) 2:13.33	8:36.90 2:13.02	17.05	+40.66

Progress : 1,2,3,4-&gt;A Final (Race 216); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 215)

Race 195 Championship Womens Under 21 Pair							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	84.07 Mercantile 1 Hannah Magasanik, Olivia Sargeant	5	1:49.51 (2) 1:49.51	3:49.44 (2) 1:59.93	5:52.19 (2) 2:02.75	7:52.37 2:00.18	0.00	+0.00
2	84.11 Sydney 2 Isabella Scammell, Caitlin McManus-Barrett	2	1:48.94 (1) 1:48.94	3:48.01 (1) 1:59.07	5:50.05 (1) 2:02.04	7:54.49 2:04.44	2.12	+2.12
3	84.14 Uni of QLD 1 Nancy Duncan-Banks, Lucy Hope	4	1:53.88 (3) 1:53.88	3:52.69 (3) 1:58.81	5:53.14 (3) 2:00.45	8:00.29 2:07.15	5.80	+7.92
4	84.13 UTS Sarah Fahd, Tayla Kerpinotis	8	1:53.94 (4) 1:53.94	3:56.40 (4) 2:02.46	6:02.35 (5) 2:05.95	8:02.07 1:59.72	1.78	+9.70
5	84.04 Melbourne University 2 Zara Lavery, Katerina Bitzios	6	1:56.50 (5) 1:56.50	3:58.18 (5) 2:01.68	6:01.33 (4) 2:03.15	8:03.26 2:01.93	1.19	+10.89
6	84.09 Mercantile 3 Thalia Barbayannis, Jess Hawker	7	1:58.08 (7) 1:58.08	4:02.65 (6) 2:04.57	6:07.75 (6) 2:05.10	8:11.11 2:03.36	7.85	+18.74
7	84.05 Melbourne University 3 Chloe Cooper, Juliette Roysmith	3	1:57.92 (6) 1:57.92	4:05.59 (7) 2:07.67	6:18.80 (7) 2:13.21	8:31.70 2:12.90	20.59	+39.33

Progress : 1,2,3,4-&gt;A Final (Race 216); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 215)

Race 196 Championship Mens Under 21 Pair							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	85.14 Sydney University 1 Henry Ryan, Ryan Gibson	5	1:39.03 (3) 1:39.03	3:23.19 (1) 1:44.16	5:09.68 (1) 1:46.49	7:00.39 1:50.71	0.00	+0.00
2	85.03 Kand-QAS Jarrod Lord*, Mitch Salisbury	8	1:37.60 (1) 1:37.60	3:24.74 (2) 1:47.14	5:17.35 (4) 1:52.61	7:01.23 1:43.88	0.84	+0.84
3	85.02 Kand Samuel Atherton, Daniel Horsley	4	1:38.75 (2) 1:38.75	3:25.63 (3) 1:46.88	5:14.65 (2) 1:49.02	7:04.60 1:49.95	3.37	+4.21
4	85.13 Sydney 3 Gabriel Carmody, Thomas Livingstone	7	1:41.98 (6) 1:41.98	3:29.96 (5) 1:47.98	5:15.88 (3) 1:45.92	7:06.04 1:50.16	1.44	+5.65
5	85.12 Sydney 2 Angus Aitken, Thomas Hart	3	1:41.99 (7) 1:41.99	3:29.40 (4) 1:47.41	5:18.91 (5) 1:49.51	7:09.03 1:50.12	2.99	+8.64
6	85.01 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Ben Horsnell*, Mackenzie Branch	9	1:41.42 (5) 1:41.42	3:30.96 (6) 1:49.54	5:22.84 (6) 1:51.88	7:17.50 1:54.66	8.47	+17.11
7	85.08 Mercantile 5 Charlie Clarke, Hamish Nicol	1	1:41.20 (4) 1:41.20	3:32.12 (7) 1:50.92	5:24.14 (7) 1:52.02	7:18.18 1:54.04	0.68	+17.79
8	85.06 Mercantile 3 Zac Crawley, Ben Strang*	6	1:44.99 (8) 1:44.99	3:35.98 (8) 1:50.99	5:32.09 (8) 1:56.11	7:30.89 1:58.80	12.71	+30.50
9	85.09 Mercantile 6 Jack Ivers, Edward Findlay	2	1:47.45 (9) 1:47.45	3:38.67 (9) 1:51.22	5:36.05 (9) 1:57.38	7:37.10 2:01.05	6.21	+36.71

Progress : 1,2,3,4-&gt;A Final (Race 218); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 217)

\*substitute

## NSW Rowing Championships

Sunday, 13 February 2022

Race 197 Championship Mens Under 21 Pair							Heat 2			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	85.04 Mercantile 1 Flynn Stimpson, Joshua Bortolussi	6	1:36.96 (1) 1:36.96	3:19.84 (1) 1:42.88	5:05.52 (1) 1:45.68	6:52.91 1:47.39	0.00	+0.00		
2	85.05 Mercantile 2 Austin Reinehr, Dom Frederico	3	1:41.08 (2) 1:41.08	3:23.64 (2) 1:42.56	5:08.37 (2) 1:44.73	6:57.15 1:48.78	4.24	+4.24		
3	85.10 Mosman David Campbell, Joshua Wilson	1	1:42.24 (6) 1:42.24	3:25.49 (3) 1:43.25	5:12.46 (3) 1:46.97	7:03.32 1:50.86	6.17	+10.41		
4	85.16 UTS 1 Ned Power, Henry Blackwell	7	1:43.26 (7) 1:43.26	3:30.09 (6) 1:46.83	5:15.82 (4) 1:45.73	7:04.40 1:48.58	1.08	+11.49		
5	85.17 UTS 2 Mackenzie Thompson, Charles Jewell	2	1:41.92 (5) 1:41.92	3:28.26 (5) 1:46.34	5:16.84 (5) 1:48.58	7:05.79 1:48.95	1.39	+12.88		
6	85.15 Sydney University 2 Hugo Hobbs, Digby Leahy	4	1:41.33 (4) 1:41.33	3:30.43 (7) 1:49.10	5:18.74 (6) 1:48.31	7:07.95 1:49.21	2.16	+15.04		
7	85.07 Mercantile 4 Jake Polkinghorne, Liam Burke	8	1:41.32 (3) 1:41.32	3:28.11 (4) 1:46.79	5:19.35 (7) 1:51.24	7:13.32 1:53.97	5.37	+20.41		
	85.11 Sydney 1 Declan Glendinning, Bradley Graham	5	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1,2,3,4->A Final (Race 218); Rest->B Final (Race 217)										

Race 198 Championship Womens Under 17 Single Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	86.17 Mosman 1 Imogen Grey	8	2:03.86 (1) 2:03.86	4:12.34 (1) 2:08.48	6:23.78 (1) 2:11.44	8:35.75 2:11.97	0.00	+0.00
2	86.03 Centenary 1 Lucy McFarlane	4	2:07.74 (5) 2:07.74	4:16.89 (3) 2:09.15	6:27.56 (2) 2:10.67	8:37.01 2:09.45	1.26	+1.26
3	86.32 Sydney 1 Neve Tierney	5	2:03.91 (2) 2:03.91	4:13.79 (2) 2:09.88	6:28.15 (3) 2:14.36	8:38.05 2:09.90	1.04	+2.30
4	86.07 Gippsland Grammar Ella Gerrand	1	2:09.13 (6) 2:09.13	4:21.08 (5) 2:11.95	6:34.23 (5) 2:13.15	8:38.38 2:04.15	0.33	+2.63
5	86.28 Roseville Hannah Alexander	2	2:07.73 (4) 2:07.73	4:20.11 (4) 2:12.38	6:32.25 (4) 2:12.14	8:41.12 2:08.87	2.74	+5.37
6	86.35 Yarra Yarra Rhea Werner	6	2:06.92 (3) 2:06.92	4:22.20 (6) 2:15.28	6:36.95 (6) 2:14.75	8:48.38 2:11.43	7.26	+12.63
7	86.06 Commercial Milena Willcox	7	2:13.59 (8) 2:13.59	4:34.01 (7) 2:20.42	6:58.82 (7) 2:24.81	9:22.68 2:23.86	34.30	+46.93
8	86.22 Newcastle Grammar 2 Alice Macready	3	2:13.43 (7) 2:13.43	4:36.08 (8) 2:22.65	7:07.06 (8) 2:30.98	9:40.09 2:33.03	17.41	+64.34
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 219); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 199 Championship Womens Under 17 Single Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	86.12 Loreto Marryatville Victoria Binns	5	2:00.17 (2) 2:00.17	4:08.11 (1) 2:07.94	6:21.23 (1) 2:13.12	8:37.41 2:16.18	0.00	+0.00
2	86.30 St Catherine's 1 Jade Bliss	4	2:03.93 (4) 2:03.93	4:13.45 (3) 2:09.52	6:25.27 (2) 2:11.82	8:39.85 2:14.58	2.44	+2.44
3	86.20 Nepean Olivia Harris	3	2:01.98 (3) 2:01.98	4:11.55 (2) 2:09.57	6:27.52 (3) 2:15.97	8:42.30 2:14.78	2.45	+4.89
4	86.08 Glebe Sophia Miller	7	2:00.01 (1) 2:00.01	4:14.33 (4) 2:14.32	6:32.61 (4) 2:18.28	8:47.98 2:15.37	5.68	+10.57
5	86.33 Sydney 2 Sofia Zamprogno	2	2:10.04 (5) 2:10.04	4:25.84 (5) 2:15.80	6:42.45 (5) 2:16.61	8:55.40 2:12.95	7.42	+17.99
6	86.31 St Catherine's 2 Leila Gaston	6	2:11.58 (6) 2:11.58	4:28.77 (6) 2:17.19	6:48.86 (6) 2:20.09	9:06.98 2:18.12	11.58	+29.57
7	86.11 Kinross Wolaroi Hannah McKay	8	2:11.90 (7) 2:11.90	4:31.36 (7) 2:19.46	6:51.58 (7) 2:20.22	9:10.57 2:18.99	3.59	+33.16
8	86.01 Canberra 1 Ella Boyd	1	2:12.26 (8) 2:12.26	4:33.34 (8) 2:21.08	6:57.54 (8) 2:24.20	9:15.98 2:18.44	5.41	+38.57
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 219); Rest->Eliminated								



## NSW Rowing Championships

Sunday, 13 February 2022

Race 200 Championship Mens Under 17 Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	87.18 Newcastle Grammar Kalen Routley	5	1:50.75 (1) 1:50.75	3:50.64 (1) 1:59.89	5:49.26 (1) 1:58.62	7:47.27 1:58.01	0.00	+0.00
2	87.20 Newington 2 Tom Chanter	8	1:52.01 (2) 1:52.01	3:51.45 (2) 1:59.44	5:51.44 (2) 1:59.99	7:50.32 1:58.88	3.05	+3.05
3	87.11 Marist College 1 Ben Vardy	1	1:53.75 (4) 1:53.75	3:52.57 (3) 1:58.82	5:52.30 (3) 1:59.73	7:54.38 2:02.08	4.06	+7.11
4	87.01 Cathedral 1 Henry Chin	3	1:52.52 (3) 1:52.52	3:54.54 (4) 2:02.02	5:57.05 (4) 2:02.51	7:58.15 2:01.10	3.77	+10.88
5	87.22 Port Macquarie Tom Jenkins	7	1:55.39 (5) 1:55.39	3:59.99 (5) 2:04.60	6:02.83 (5) 2:02.84	8:04.80 2:01.97	6.65	+17.53
6	87.06 Commercial 2 Toby Hoppner	9	1:57.92 (7) 1:57.92	4:03.59 (6) 2:05.67	6:08.56 (6) 2:04.97	8:12.63 2:04.07	7.83	+25.36
7	87.03 Cathedral 3 Darcy Hoch	6	1:57.14 (6) 1:57.14	4:04.90 (7) 2:07.76	6:14.55 (7) 2:09.65	8:26.40 2:11.85	13.77	+39.13
8	87.16 N Beaches Secondary 3 Adam Yates	4	2:01.99 (8) 2:01.99	4:16.01 (8) 2:14.02	6:35.14 (8) 2:19.13	8:52.03 2:16.89	25.63	+64.76
9	87.23 Redlands 1 Thomas Jackson	2	2:18.07 (9) 2:18.07	4:40.83 (9) 2:22.76	7:02.09 (9) 2:21.26	9:17.30 2:15.21	25.27	+90.03
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 220); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 201 Championship Mens Under 17 Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	87.19 Newington 1 Morgan Jones	7	1:54.97 (2) 1:54.97	3:53.88 (1) 1:58.91	5:54.19 (1) 2:00.31	7:58.28 2:04.09	0.00	+0.00
2	87.14 N Beaches Secondary 1 Dion Hansson	4	1:54.59 (1) 1:54.59	3:55.83 (2) 2:01.24	6:03.66 (3) 2:07.83	8:07.59 2:03.93	9.31	+9.31
3	87.05 Commercial 1 Adam Keymer	3	1:56.22 (3) 1:56.22	3:58.29 (3) 2:02.07	6:01.13 (2) 2:02.84	8:07.69 2:06.56	0.10	+9.41
4	87.27 Sydney 2 Callum Dunn	2	1:59.49 (5) 1:59.49	4:02.47 (4) 2:02.98	6:08.98 (4) 2:06.51	8:09.31 2:00.33	1.62	+11.03
5	87.09 Kinross Wolaroi 1 Campbell Miller	9	2:04.56 (8) 2:04.56	4:07.88 (7) 2:03.32	6:14.06 (5) 2:06.18	8:21.81 2:07.75	12.50	+23.53
6	87.02 Cathedral 2 Nathan Whitehead	5	2:02.41 (7) 2:02.41	4:09.56 (8) 2:07.15	6:15.99 (6) 2:06.43	8:22.60 2:06.61	0.79	+24.32
7	87.12 Marist College 2 Charles Carter	8	2:00.44 (6) 2:00.44	4:06.97 (6) 2:06.53	6:17.40 (7) 2:10.43	8:25.29 2:07.89	2.69	+27.01
8	87.07 Gippsland Grammar 1 Thomas Gillham	6	1:59.16 (4) 1:59.16	4:05.06 (5) 2:05.90	6:21.07 (8) 2:16.01	8:39.28 2:18.21	13.99	+41.00
9	87.25 Redlands 3 Lachlan Collyer	1	2:18.85 (9) 2:18.85	4:49.22 (9) 2:30.37	7:21.05 (9) 2:31.83	9:46.63 2:25.58	67.35	+108.3
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 220); Rest->Eliminated								

## NSW Rowing Championships

Sunday, 13 February 2022

Race 202 Championship Mens Under 17 Single Scull							Heat 3			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	87.13 Mosman Lachlan Fraser	8	1:54.24 (3) 1:54.24	3:52.13 (3) 1:57.89	5:50.77 (1) 1:58.64	7:48.81 1:58.04	0.00	+0.00		
2	87.10 Kinross Wolaroi 2 George Wakem	9	1:52.31 (2) 1:52.31	3:50.71 (2) 1:58.40	5:51.32 (2) 2:00.61	7:51.78 2:00.46	2.97	+2.97		
3	87.15 N Beaches Secondary 2 Oscar Scheel Gamborg	1	1:52.22 (1) 1:52.22	3:50.62 (1) 1:58.40	5:51.67 (3) 2:01.05	7:56.51 2:04.84	4.73	+7.70		
4	87.26 Sydney 1 Conor Greenwood	2	1:56.57 (4) 1:56.57	3:55.52 (4) 1:58.95	5:55.27 (4) 1:59.75	8:01.07 2:05.80	4.56	+12.26		
5	87.08 Gippsland Grammar 2 Evan Lewis	5	1:57.69 (7) 1:57.69	4:00.86 (5) 2:03.17	6:06.46 (5) 2:05.60	8:10.94 2:04.48	9.87	+22.13		
6	87.17 N Beaches Secondary 4 Harry Coddington	7	1:57.31 (6) 1:57.31	4:02.03 (6) 2:04.72	6:11.67 (7) 2:09.64	8:16.64 2:04.97	5.70	+27.83		
7	87.21 Newington 3 Edward Phillips	4	1:57.29 (5) 1:57.29	4:03.72 (7) 2:06.43	6:10.11 (6) 2:06.39	8:16.78 2:06.67	0.14	+27.97		
8	87.04 Cathedral 4 Cooper Walmsley	6	1:59.07 (8) 1:59.07	4:06.55 (8) 2:07.48	6:14.74 (8) 2:08.19	8:20.35 2:05.61	3.57	+31.54		
	87.24 Redlands 2 Ethan Beggs	3	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 220); Rest->Eliminated										

Race 203 Champion Womens Elite Lightweight Quad Scull							Gold Time: 6:15.9	Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	72.02 Sydney University Composite Franz*,Jerapetritis,Miansarow,Coleman	5	1:40.59 (1) 1:40.59	3:21.86 (1) 1:41.27	5:03.88 (1) 1:42.02	6:45.34 1:41.46	92.7	0.00	+0.00
2	72.01 Corio Bay Composite Di Cosmo,Kyriacopoulos,Evans,Foley	4	1:45.17 (2) 1:45.17	3:31.59 (2) 1:46.42	5:18.69 (2) 1:47.10	7:05.40 1:46.71	88.4	20.06	+20.06
*substitute									

Race 204 Championship Mens Elite Lightweight Quad Scull							Final	
CANCELLED								

Race 205 Championship Womens Under 16 Single Scull						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	74.07 Centenary Greta Nott	4	2:01.66 2:01.66	4:05.22 2:03.56	0.00	+0.00	
2	74.12 Kinross Wolaroi 1 Tessa Wong	6	2:04.18 2:04.18	4:09.18 2:05.00	3.96	+3.96	
3	74.35 St Catherine's 1 Madeleine Swain	9	2:04.95 2:04.95	4:09.75 2:04.80	0.57	+4.53	
4	74.26 Queenwood 1 Addison Roles	7		4:10.20	0.45	+4.98	
5	74.08 Commercial 1 Abby Wex	1		4:11.88	1.68	+6.66	
6	74.05 Ascham 4 Lucy Yabsley	3	2:02.35 2:02.35	4:12.00 2:09.65	0.12	+6.78	
7	74.13 Kinross Wolaroi 2 Jemima Scammell	5		4:18.68	6.68	+13.46	
8	74.27 Queenwood 2 Eva Tompson	8		4:26.99	8.31	+21.77	
9	74.10 Commercial 3 Olivia Grant	2		4:28.96	1.97	+23.74	

## NSW Rowing Championships

Sunday, 13 February 2022

Race 206 Championship Mens Under 16 Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	75.05 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 Luke Purdie	5	1:50.96 (1) 1:50.96	3:46.29 1:55.33	0.00	+0.00
2	75.06 Kinross Wolaroi Oliver Smith	3	1:52.37 (3) 1:52.37	3:47.88 1:55.51	1.59	+1.59
3	75.02 Glebe 2 Carter Clifton	6	1:54.96 (5) 1:54.96	3:51.61 1:56.65	3.73	+5.32
4	75.03 Glebe 3 Zachary Hyde	1	1:56.36 (6) 1:56.36	3:54.04 1:57.68	2.43	+7.75
5	75.04 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 Vaughn Henderson	4	1:53.58 (4) 1:53.58	3:56.30 2:02.72	2.26	+10.01
6	75.08 N Beaches Secondary 1 William Robertson	7	1:58.06 (8) 1:58.06	3:58.57 2:00.51	2.27	+12.28
7	75.07 Marist College Garvan Hayes	8	1:57.70 (7) 1:57.70	4:01.55 2:03.85	2.98	+15.26
8	75.20 Redlands 4 Angus McInnes	2	2:00.56 (9) 2:00.56	4:06.57 2:06.01	5.02	+20.28
9	75.16 Newington 2 Toby Denton	9	1:51.64 (2) 1:51.64	5:07.67 3:16.03	61.10	+81.38

Race 207 Championship Schoolgirl Double Scull							Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	76.08 Kinross Wolaroi 1 Hannah Richardson*, Lucy Searle	7	1:53.73 (2) 1:53.73	3:50.77 (1) 1:57.04	5:44.44 (1) 1:53.67	7:36.56 1:52.12	0.00	+0.00		
2	76.10 Loreto Kirribilli 1 Alyssa Fikkers, Lauren Moran	2	1:53.58 (1) 1:53.58	3:52.23 (2) 1:58.65	5:49.86 (2) 1:57.63	7:46.24 1:56.38	9.68	+9.68		
3	76.02 Cathedral 1 Sarah Scobie, Steffi Simon	4	1:56.28 (4) 1:56.28	3:55.33 (3) 1:59.05	5:53.09 (3) 1:57.76	7:51.15 1:58.06	4.91	+14.59		
4	76.16 Queenwood Olivia Dohnt, Madeline Nicol	6	1:55.47 (3) 1:55.47	3:57.60 (4) 2:02.13	6:00.98 (4) 2:03.38	8:01.83 2:00.85	10.68	+25.27		
5	76.20 St Catherine's Missy Callaghan, Erin Kara	1	1:59.32 (6) 1:59.32	4:01.67 (5) 2:02.35	6:03.82 (5) 2:02.15	8:04.68 2:00.86	2.85	+28.12		
6	76.26 Radford College 2 Claudia Kendall, Ellen Mihaljevic*	8	1:59.94 (8) 1:59.94	4:07.47 (8) 2:07.53	6:11.70 (6) 2:04.23	8:13.40 2:01.70	8.72	+36.84		
7	76.18 Redlands 1 Georgia Verschoor, Elizabeth Holtheuer	5	1:59.82 (7) 1:59.82	4:06.46 (7) 2:06.64	6:12.60 (7) 2:06.14	8:13.56 2:00.96	0.16	+37.00		
8	76.09 Kinross Wolaroi 2 Bridie Walsh, Sally Carter	3	1:57.37 (5) 1:57.37	4:04.92 (6) 2:07.55	6:13.69 (8) 2:08.77	8:20.21 2:06.52	6.65	+43.65		
	76.07 Hunter Valley Grammar Molly Walkerden, Adelaide Goldfinch	9	SCRATCHED							

\*substitute

Race 208 Championship Schoolboy Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	77.10 Newington 1 Alexander Page, Hugh Harvey	6	1:44.91 (5) 1:44.91	3:32.33 (2) 1:47.42	5:17.92 (2) 1:45.59	7:00.61 1:42.69	0.00	+0.00
2	77.12 Newington 3 Thomas Maclean, Angus Moses	5	1:42.38 (1) 1:42.38	3:29.14 (1) 1:46.76	5:15.59 (1) 1:46.45	7:01.26 1:45.67	0.65	+0.65
3	77.02 Cranbrook 1 Oliver Klotz, James Scott Brown	1	1:46.09 (6) 1:46.09	3:35.71 (4) 1:49.62	5:24.91 (4) 1:49.20	7:10.12 1:45.21	8.86	+9.51
4	77.07 Kinross Wolaroi 1 Alec Hoskin, Fletcher Smith	7	1:43.83 (2) 1:43.83	3:33.21 (3) 1:49.38	5:19.66 (3) 1:46.45	7:10.77 1:51.11	0.65	+10.16
5	77.13 Newington 4 Noah Tainsh, Oscar Sutherland	4	1:44.68 (4) 1:44.68	3:35.76 (5) 1:51.08	5:28.03 (6) 1:52.27	7:18.52 1:50.49	7.75	+17.91
6	77.11 Newington 2 Charlie Carr, Max Elliott	3	1:47.58 (7) 1:47.58	3:37.92 (7) 1:50.34	5:26.78 (5) 1:48.86	7:18.61 1:51.83	0.09	+18.00
7	77.03 Cranbrook 2 Jasper Dawson-Damer, William Wright	8	1:48.56 (8) 1:48.56	3:42.09 (8) 1:53.53	5:37.02 (8) 1:54.93	7:27.03 1:50.01	8.42	+26.42
8	77.20 St Augustines 2 Liam Kilpatrick, Tane Potts	2	1:44.65 (3) 1:44.65	3:36.72 (6) 1:52.07	5:29.04 (7) 1:52.32	7:28.53 1:59.49	1.50	+27.92

## NSW Rowing Championships

Sunday, 13 February 2022

Race 209 Championship Women's Under 21 Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	78.07 Sydney Laura Sypher, Grace Sypher	1	1:51.35 (2) 1:51.35	3:45.11 (1) 1:53.76	5:39.15 (1) 1:54.04	7:33.10 1:53.95	0.00	+0.00
2	78.01 Adelaide Uni-SASI Sophie Barr, Isobel Watson	8	1:49.77 (1) 1:49.77	3:45.34 (2) 1:55.57	5:41.66 (2) 1:56.32	7:36.54 1:54.88	3.44	+3.44
3	78.02 Centenary Jessica Malcolm, Sophie Malcolm	5	1:51.36 (3) 1:51.36	3:48.87 (4) 1:57.51	5:44.68 (4) 1:55.81	7:37.68 1:53.00	1.14	+4.58
4	78.03 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Olivia Georgilopoulos, Danica Free	3	1:54.66 (7) 1:54.66	3:47.64 (3) 1:52.98	5:44.21 (3) 1:56.57	7:40.78 1:56.57	3.10	+7.68
5	78.08 Sydney University 1 Sophia Wightman, Grace Turner	2	1:53.98 (5) 1:53.98	3:51.31 (5) 1:57.33	5:50.02 (5) 1:58.71	7:47.63 1:57.61	6.85	+14.53
6	78.04 Melbourne University Meg Cartwright, Livia Rosaia	6	1:52.37 (4) 1:52.37	3:51.89 (6) 1:59.52	5:51.04 (6) 1:59.15	7:49.39 1:58.35	1.76	+16.29
7	78.09 Sydney University 2 Chelsea Proutt, Sophie Graham*	9	1:54.27 (6) 1:54.27	3:55.90 (7) 2:01.63	5:56.76 (7) 2:00.86	7:54.96 1:58.20	5.57	+21.86
8	78.05 Mercantile 1 Amy Baker, Claudia Clements	4	1:59.14 (8) 1:59.14	4:05.21 (8) 2:06.07	6:13.39 (8) 2:08.18	8:19.94 2:06.55	24.98	+46.84
9	78.06 Mercantile 2 Brigit Somerville, Clio Nash	7	2:02.75 (9) 2:02.75	4:12.86 (9) 2:10.11	6:21.90 (9) 2:09.04	8:29.77 2:07.87	9.83	+56.67

\*substitute

Race 210 Championship Men's Under 21 Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	79.04 Mosman 1 Kyle Brown*, Patrick Burke	5	1:46.02 (5) 1:46.02	3:35.11 (3) 1:49.09	5:21.56 (3) 1:46.45	7:01.77 1:40.21	0.00	+0.00
2	79.06 Sydney 1 William Delaney, Gordon Appelcryn	4	1:41.67 (1) 1:41.67	3:33.84 (2) 1:52.17	5:20.83 (1) 1:46.99	7:05.06 1:44.23	3.29	+3.29
3	79.10 Toowong/Canberra Rafael Priest, Darcy Watter	3	1:45.17 (3) 1:45.17	3:33.28 (1) 1:48.11	5:21.22 (2) 1:47.94	7:06.70 1:45.48	1.64	+4.93
4	79.12 UTS/Canberra Ethan Toscan, Tate Van Heemst	2	1:46.71 (7) 1:46.71	3:35.55 (4) 1:48.84	5:23.85 (4) 1:48.30	7:10.17 1:46.32	3.47	+8.40
5	79.07 Sydney 2 Thomas Whalan, James Fredricson*	7	1:46.12 (6) 1:46.12	3:37.88 (5) 1:51.76	5:31.08 (6) 1:53.20	7:16.77 1:45.69	6.60	+15.00
6	79.08 Sydney University 1 Sam Bristow*, Hamish Danks	8	1:44.76 (2) 1:44.76	3:38.73 (6) 1:53.97	5:29.52 (5) 1:50.79	7:17.77 1:48.25	1.00	+16.00
7	79.01 Ballarat City William Gilbert, William McKechnie	6	1:45.63 (4) 1:45.63	3:40.02 (7) 1:54.39	5:31.99 (7) 1:51.97	7:19.69 1:47.70	1.92	+17.92
NJ	79.14 Mercantile Jackson Morrish, Benjamin Whitmee*	1	1:48.37 1:48.37	3:37.18 1:48.81	5:25.83 1:48.65	7:14.58 1:48.75		

NJ - Not Judged

\*substitute

Race 211 Championship Women's Under 23 Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	80.04 Sydney University India Hobbs*, Emily Sheppard	3	1:51.25 (1) 1:51.25	3:47.95 (1) 1:56.70	5:46.54 (1) 1:58.59	7:42.37 1:55.83	0.00	+0.00
2	80.05 Uni of QLD Karly Firmin, Elizabeth Newell	7	1:51.78 (2) 1:51.78	3:50.86 (2) 1:59.08	5:50.43 (2) 1:59.57	7:47.99 1:57.56	5.62	+5.62
3	80.01 ANU Ellora Kelly, Eloise Lambden	6	1:58.29 (5) 1:58.29	3:59.27 (5) 2:00.98	6:00.50 (4) 2:01.23	7:57.17 1:56.67	9.18	+14.80
4	80.03 Brisbane & GPS/Griffith Uni S... Monique Bitzios, Hannah Kenway	4	1:55.42 (3) 1:55.42	3:56.99 (3) 2:01.57	5:59.50 (3) 2:02.51	7:58.63 1:59.13	1.46	+16.26
5	80.02 ANU/Sydney Niamh Graham, Elisabeth Gregory	5	1:57.77 (4) 1:57.77	3:58.20 (4) 2:00.43	6:01.47 (5) 2:03.27	8:04.45 2:02.98	5.82	+22.08

\*substitute

## NSW Rowing Championships

Sunday, 13 February 2022

Race 212 Championship Men's Under 23 Double Scull							Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	81.03 Corio Bay/UTS Alexander Wood, Xavier Hall-Sullivan	5	1:37.41 (2) 1:37.41	3:18.55 (1) 1:41.14	4:59.75 (1) 1:41.20	6:41.66 1:41.91	0.00	+0.00	
2	81.02 Bucks/Adelaide Uni-SASI Nick Blackman, Lucas Wigston	4	1:39.82 (3) 1:39.82	3:23.80 (3) 1:43.98	5:08.30 (2) 1:44.50	6:48.93 1:40.63	7.27	+7.27	
3	81.07 Sydney Harry Crouch, Torun Olsson	3	1:36.42 (1) 1:36.42	3:21.68 (2) 1:45.26	5:08.82 (3) 1:47.14	6:54.51 1:45.69	5.58	+12.85	
4	81.06 Melbourne University Lukas Matic, Felix Oliver	2	1:40.62 (4) 1:40.62	3:26.36 (4) 1:45.74	5:12.52 (4) 1:46.16	6:55.90 1:43.38	1.39	+14.24	
5	81.05 Kand/Commercial Sam Green, Dylan Rhodes	6	1:42.28 (5) 1:42.28	3:33.92 (5) 1:51.64	5:18.89 (5) 1:44.97	7:07.06 1:48.17	11.16	+25.40	
NJ	81.08 Sydney University 1 Tom Anderson, Elliot Simpson*	7		3:24.57	5:07.88 2:03.81	6:50.20 1:42.32			
	81.04 Kand Angus McCasker, Miller Rowe	1	SCRATCHED						
	81.09 Sydney University 2 Elliot Simpson, Nicholas Mirow	8	SCRATCHED						

NJ - Not Judged

\*substitute

Race 213 Championship Womens Under 19 Quad Scull							Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	82.06 Sydney Composite Page,Macolino,Bond,Knoke-Driver	2	1:44.60 (1) 1:44.60	3:32.70 (1) 1:48.10	5:22.12 (1) 1:49.42	7:10.57 1:48.45	0.00	+0.00	
2	82.02 Kinross Wolaroi Sweetapple,Ryan,Woods*,Scammell	6	1:47.25 (2) 1:47.25	3:41.82 (2) 1:54.57	5:37.48 (2) 1:55.66	7:32.71 1:55.23	22.14	+22.14	
3	82.05 Queenwood Campbell,Lancaster,Botha,Driver	3	1:48.13 (3) 1:48.13	3:41.96 (3) 1:53.83	5:39.20 (3) 1:57.24	7:35.10 1:55.90	2.39	+24.53	
4	82.03 Mosman Callaghan,Nowland,Hyde,Burke	7	1:51.93 (4) 1:51.93	3:52.33 (4) 2:00.40	5:56.32 (4) 2:03.99	7:57.25 2:00.93	22.15	+46.68	
5	82.04 PLC Sydney Steel,Bebbington,Rutherford,Winton-Murray	4	1:57.23 (5) 1:57.23	4:00.67 (5) 2:03.44	6:08.20 (5) 2:07.53	8:10.86 2:02.66	13.61	+60.29	
6	82.01 Grafton High Dungey,Dungey,Gorring,Dunston	5	1:59.61 (6) 1:59.61	4:12.90 (6) 2:13.29	6:29.17 (6) 2:16.27	8:40.24 2:11.07	29.38	+89.67	
	82.07 Radford College Hickey*,Kelleher-Cole,Crabb,Hardy	8	DID NOT START						

\*substitute

Race 214 Championship Mens Under 19 Quad Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	83.05 St Augustines Lynch,Smith,St Pierre,Nicholas	3	1:35.59 (4) 1:35.59	3:14.46 (3) 1:38.87	4:53.85 (1) 1:39.39	6:30.11 1:36.26	0.00	+0.00
2	83.02 Gippsland Grammar Rule,Hamilton,Smith,Osborne	6	1:33.48 (1) 1:33.48	3:13.86 (2) 1:40.38	4:55.09 (2) 1:41.23	6:30.26 1:35.17	0.15	+0.15
3	83.06 Radford College 1 Roberts,Scheman-Rogers,Gregory,Bush	2	1:34.02 (2) 1:34.02	3:13.17 (1) 1:39.15	4:55.29 (3) 1:42.12	6:35.60 1:40.31	5.34	+5.49
4	83.07 Radford College 2 Jacopino,Kruger,Jolly,Fox	8	1:36.41 (5) 1:36.41	3:18.29 (5) 1:41.88	5:00.39 (4) 1:42.10	6:41.27 1:40.88	5.67	+11.16
5	83.04 Mosman/Lake Macquarie Lloyd,Stanley,McKenzie,Herridge	5	1:40.04 (7) 1:40.04	3:22.39 (7) 1:42.35	5:03.92 (6) 1:41.53	6:45.99 1:42.07	4.72	+15.88
6	83.01 Cathedral Larsen,Pratchett,Talbot,Pradhan	4	1:35.15 (3) 1:35.15	3:16.77 (4) 1:41.62	5:02.72 (5) 1:45.95	6:46.30 1:43.58	0.31	+16.19
7	83.03 Kinross Wolaroi Molloy*,Cleary,Neville,Shaw	7	1:37.14 (6) 1:37.14	3:20.30 (6) 1:43.16	5:05.47 (7) 1:45.17	6:50.41 1:44.94	4.11	+20.30

\*substitute

## NSW Rowing Championships

Sunday, 13 February 2022

Race 215 Championship Womens Under 21 Pair							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	84.06 Melbourne University 4 Christina Kamenev, Bridgette Harwood	3	1:58.56 (1) 1:58.56	4:04.58 (1) 2:06.02	6:11.34 (2) 2:06.76	8:14.14 2:02.80	0.00	+0.00
2	84.04 Melbourne University 2 Zara Lavery, Katerina Bitzios	4	2:01.63 (4) 2:01.63	4:06.01 (2) 2:04.38	6:10.85 (1) 2:04.84	8:14.39 2:03.54	0.25	+0.25
3	84.09 Mercantile 3 Thalia Barbayannis, Jess Hawker	6	2:02.56 (5) 2:02.56	4:10.96 (5) 2:08.40	6:19.05 (5) 2:08.09	8:23.01 2:03.96	8.62	+8.87
4	84.08 Mercantile 2 Remy McKay, Emma Haberfield	7	2:00.67 (3) 2:00.67	4:08.28 (3) 2:07.61	6:15.71 (3) 2:07.43	8:23.90 2:08.19	0.89	+9.76
5	84.10 Sydney 1 Freya Neville, Eliza Dunlop	5	2:00.11 (2) 2:00.11	4:08.73 (4) 2:08.62	6:16.92 (4) 2:08.19	8:24.12 2:07.20	0.22	+9.98
6	84.02 Loreto Marryatville Mariah Murray, Charlotte Illman	8	2:03.74 (6) 2:03.74	4:12.80 (6) 2:09.06	6:20.63 (6) 2:07.83	8:27.23 2:06.60	3.11	+13.09
7	84.05 Melbourne University 3 Chloe Cooper, Juliette Roysmith	2	2:03.75 (7) 2:03.75	4:14.27 (7) 2:10.52	6:28.79 (7) 2:14.52	8:43.82 2:15.03	16.59	+29.68

Race 216 Championship Womens Under 21 Pair							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	84.11 Sydney 2 Isabella Scammell, Caitlin McManus-Barrett	6	1:52.19 (2) 1:52.19	3:50.09 (2) 1:57.90	5:47.15 (1) 1:57.06	7:43.63 1:56.48	0.00	+0.00
2	84.12 TUBC Sophie Robinson, Kate Oliver	5	1:50.07 (1) 1:50.07	3:47.05 (1) 1:56.98	5:48.01 (2) 2:00.96	7:49.63 2:01.62	6.00	+6.00
3	84.14 Uni of QLD 1 Nancy Duncan-Banks, Lucy Hope	2	1:53.23 (4) 1:53.23	3:52.96 (3) 1:59.73	5:54.72 (3) 2:01.76	7:54.57 1:59.85	4.94	+10.94
4	84.03 Melbourne University 1 Evelyn Dow, Romy Cantwell	7	1:54.33 (5) 1:54.33	3:54.90 (5) 2:00.57	5:55.18 (4) 2:00.28	7:55.59 2:00.41	1.02	+11.96
5	84.07 Mercantile 1 Hannah Magasanik, Olivia Sargeant	4	1:52.35 (3) 1:52.35	3:54.01 (4) 2:01.66	5:59.13 (5) 2:05.12	8:00.99 2:01.86	5.40	+17.36
6	84.15 Uni of QLD 2 Issy Drewe, Elly Ready	3	1:57.32 (6) 1:57.32	3:59.36 (6) 2:02.04	6:02.46 (6) 2:03.10	8:06.63 2:04.17	5.64	+23.00
7	84.13 UTS Sarah Fahd, Tayla Kerpiniotis	8	1:59.08 (7) 1:59.08	4:04.15 (7) 2:05.07	6:10.75 (7) 2:06.60	8:15.17 2:04.42	8.54	+31.54
8	84.01 Adelaide Uni/Adelaide Grace Seppelt, Clare Romaniuk	1	2:02.99 (8) 2:02.99	4:09.50 (8) 2:06.51	6:17.69 (8) 2:08.19	8:25.18 2:07.49	10.01	+41.55

Race 217 Championship Mens Under 21 Pair							B Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	85.17 UTS 2 Mackenzie Thompson, Charles Jewell	5	1:43.71 (1) 1:43.71	3:31.00 1:47.29	5:17.94 1:46.94	7:05.54 1:47.60	0.00	+0.00		
2	85.12 Sydney 2 Angus Aitken, Thomas Hart	4	1:44.83 (5) 1:44.83	3:33.03 1:48.20		7:09.06	3.52	+3.52		
3	85.15 Sydney University 2 Hugo Hobbs, Digby Leahy	3	1:43.81 (2) 1:43.81	3:32.33 1:48.52	5:22.27 1:49.94	7:10.00 1:47.73	0.94	+4.46		
4	85.07 Mercantile 4 Jake Polkinghorne, Liam Burke	7	1:44.65 (4) 1:44.65	3:35.83 1:51.18	5:25.18 1:49.35	7:14.48 1:49.30	4.48	+8.94		
5	85.01 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Ben Horsnell*, Mackenzie Branch	6	1:44.11 (3) 1:44.11		5:23.77	7:14.80 1:51.03	0.32	+9.26		
6	85.08 Mercantile 5 Charlie Clarke, Hamish Nicol	2	1:46.35 (6) 1:46.35	3:36.91 1:50.56	5:28.00 1:51.09	7:15.11 1:47.11	0.31	+9.57		
7	85.09 Mercantile 6 Jack Ivers, Edward Findlay	1	1:49.57 (7) 1:49.57	3:45.64 1:56.07	5:45.05 1:59.41	7:46.29 2:01.24	31.18	+40.75		
	85.06 Mercantile 3 Zac Crawley, Ben Strang*	8	SCRATCHED							

\*substitute

## NSW Rowing Championships

Sunday, 13 February 2022

Race 218 Championship Mens Under 21 Pair							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	85.03 Kand-QAS Jarrod Lord*, Mitch Salisbury	3	1:37.57 (1) 1:37.57	3:19.33 (1) 1:41.76	5:02.57 (1) 1:43.24	6:44.67 1:42.10	0.00	+0.00
2	85.02 Kand Samuel Atherton, Daniel Horsley	7	1:38.47 (3) 1:38.47	3:22.07 (2) 1:43.60	5:06.55 (2) 1:44.48	6:46.80 1:40.25	2.13	+2.13
3	85.05 Mercantile 2 Austin Reinehr, Dom Frederico	6	1:41.35 (6) 1:41.35	3:25.39 (5) 1:44.04	5:08.13 (3) 1:42.74	6:49.81 1:41.68	3.01	+5.14
4	85.04 Mercantile 1 Flynn Stimpson, Joshua Bortolussi	4	1:38.41 (2) 1:38.41	3:22.80 (3) 1:44.39	5:09.11 (4) 1:46.31	6:49.84 1:40.73	0.03	+5.17
5	85.14 Sydney University 1 Henry Ryan, Ryan Gibson	5	1:40.24 (4) 1:40.24	3:24.31 (4) 1:44.07	5:09.82 (5) 1:45.51	6:52.50 1:42.68	2.66	+7.83
6	85.10 Mosman David Campbell, Joshua Wilson	2	1:41.70 (7) 1:41.70	3:25.57 (6) 1:43.87	5:10.83 (6) 1:45.26	6:55.05 1:44.22	2.55	+10.38
7	85.13 Sydney 3 Gabriel Carmody, Thomas Livingstone	1	1:40.93 (5) 1:40.93	3:27.25 (7) 1:46.32	5:14.15 (7) 1:46.90	7:03.41 1:49.26	8.36	+18.74
8	85.16 UTS 1 Ned Power, Henry Blackwell	8	1:46.45 (8) 1:46.45	3:33.38 (8) 1:46.93	5:21.55 (8) 1:48.17	7:09.60 1:48.05	6.19	+24.93

\*substitute

Race 219 Championship Womens Under 17 Single Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	86.12 Loreto Marryatville Victoria Binns	5	1:54.96 (1) 1:54.96	3:58.40 (1) 2:03.44	6:03.43 (1) 2:05.03	8:06.93 2:03.50	0.00	+0.00
2	86.08 Glebe Sophia Miller	1	1:57.03 (2) 1:57.03	4:01.74 (2) 2:04.71	6:07.48 (2) 2:05.74	8:11.73 2:04.25	4.80	+4.80
3	86.17 Mosman 1 Imogen Grey	4	2:00.90 (3) 2:00.90	4:05.09 (3) 2:04.19	6:11.34 (3) 2:06.25	8:17.47 2:06.13	5.74	+10.54
4	86.20 Nepean Olivia Harris	7	2:00.92 (4) 2:00.92	4:08.97 (4) 2:08.05	6:18.09 (4) 2:09.12	8:27.94 2:09.85	10.47	+21.01
5	86.30 St Catherine's 1 Jade Bliss	3	2:02.23 (5) 2:02.23	4:11.59 (5) 2:09.36	6:20.68 (5) 2:09.09	8:30.22 2:09.54	2.28	+23.29
6	86.32 Sydney 1 Neve Tierney	2	2:09.40 (8) 2:09.40	4:23.46 (8) 2:14.06	6:36.72 (8) 2:13.26	8:45.14 2:08.42	14.92	+38.21
7	86.07 Gippsland Grammar Ella Gerrand	8	2:05.27 (6) 2:05.27	4:22.22 (7) 2:16.95	6:35.67 (7) 2:13.45	8:45.21 2:09.54	0.07	+38.28
8	86.03 Centenary 1 Lucy McFarlane	6	2:06.39 (7) 2:06.39	4:18.08 (6) 2:11.69	6:32.31 (6) 2:14.23	8:45.74 2:13.43	0.53	+38.81

Race 220 Championship Mens Under 17 Single Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	87.19 Newington 1 Morgan Jones	6	1:48.87 (1) 1:48.87	3:43.17 (2) 1:54.30	5:35.74 (1) 1:52.57	7:26.17 1:50.43	0.00	+0.00
2	87.18 Newcastle Grammar Kalen Routley	4	1:49.55 (2) 1:49.55	3:42.09 (1) 1:52.54	5:36.55 (2) 1:54.46	7:26.51 1:49.96	0.34	+0.34
3	87.13 Mosman Lachlan Fraser	5	1:51.42 (5) 1:51.42	3:46.96 (3) 1:55.54	5:43.95 (3) 1:56.99	7:40.42 1:56.47	13.91	+14.25
4	87.15 N Beaches Secondary 2 Oscar Scheel Gamborg	8	1:51.15 (3) 1:51.15	3:49.98 (4) 1:58.83	5:50.67 (5) 2:00.69	7:49.12 1:58.45	8.70	+22.95
5	87.10 Kinross Woleroi 2 George Wakem	3	1:51.19 (4) 1:51.19	3:50.33 (5) 1:59.14	5:51.74 (6) 2:01.41	7:50.96 1:59.22	1.84	+24.79
6	87.11 Marist College 1 Ben Vardy	1	1:52.40 (6) 1:52.40	3:51.48 (6) 1:59.08	5:49.89 (4) 1:58.41	7:51.76 2:01.87	0.80	+25.59
7	87.14 N Beaches Secondary 1 Dion Hansson	2	1:53.34 (7) 1:53.34	3:53.17 (7) 1:59.83	5:53.46 (7) 2:00.29	7:52.44 1:58.98	0.68	+26.27
8	87.20 Newington 2 Tom Chanter	7	1:53.97 (8) 1:53.97	3:55.49 (8) 2:01.52	5:57.93 (8) 2:02.44	8:02.34 2:04.41	9.90	+36.17
9	87.05 Commercial 1 Adam Keymer	9	1:54.42 (9) 1:54.42	3:57.24 (9) 2:02.82	6:05.82 (9) 2:08.58	8:16.48 2:10.66	14.14	+50.31

## NSW Rowing Championships

Sunday, 13 February 2022

Race 221 Championship Womens Elite Quad Scull						Gold Time: 6:05.0		Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	88.03 Sydney Sypher,Sypher*,Hawe,Hudson	5	1:37.18 (2) 1:37.18	3:14.82 (1) 1:37.64	4:53.01 (1) 1:38.19	6:31.15 1:38.14	93.3	0.00	+0.00
2	88.04 Sydney University 1 Gleeson,Meredith,Rowan,Rigney	7	1:38.86 (4) 1:38.86	3:18.95 (4) 1:40.09	4:56.87 (3) 1:37.92	6:34.92 1:38.05	92.4	3.77	+3.77
3	88.01 ANU Moylan,Jerapetritis,Khan,Reardon	6	1:37.64 (3) 1:37.64	3:15.73 (2) 1:38.09	4:55.31 (2) 1:39.58	6:36.14 1:40.83	92.2	1.22	+4.99
4	88.02 Mercantile Bongrain,Kirkwood,Barr,Reinehr	4	1:36.75 (1) 1:36.75	3:16.67 (3) 1:39.92	4:59.73 (4) 1:43.06	6:42.53 1:42.80	90.7	6.39	+11.38
5	88.05 Sydney University 2 Hobbs,Vagg,Sheppard,Turner	3	1:45.57 (5) 1:45.57	3:34.22 (5) 1:48.65	5:22.50 (5) 1:48.28	7:10.45 1:47.95	84.8	27.92	+39.30
*substitute									

Race 222 Championship Mens Elite Quad Scull						Gold Time: 5:32.0		Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	89.04 Sydney University 1 O'Shannessy,Bartholot,Kench,Girdlestone	3	1:27.80 (2) 1:27.80	2:56.78 (2) 1:28.98	4:24.66 (1) 1:27.88	5:56.31 1:31.65	93.2	0.00	+0.00
2	89.01 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise... Wood,Williams,Free,Kennedy-Leverett	2	1:26.79 (1) 1:26.79	2:56.47 (1) 1:29.68	4:26.99 (2) 1:30.52	5:58.91 1:31.92	92.5	2.60	+2.60
3	89.03 Sydney Crowe,Nichol,Crouch,Olsson	5	1:30.87 (3) 1:30.87	3:02.20 (3) 1:31.33	4:33.09 (3) 1:30.89	6:05.57 1:32.48	90.8	6.66	+9.26
4	89.06 UTS Composite Hall-Sullivan*,Waldersee*,Bowser,Curtin	6	1:32.59 (5) 1:32.59	3:04.61 (5) 1:32.02	4:35.75 (5) 1:31.14	6:07.60 1:31.85	90.3	2.03	+11.29
5	89.02 Melbourne Uni/Mercantile Matic,Cain*,Oliver,Grant	4	1:31.34 (4) 1:31.34	3:07.72 (6) 1:36.38	4:34.82 (4) 1:27.10	6:07.69 1:32.87	90.3	0.09	+11.38
6	89.05 Sydney University 2 Batt,Riach*,Anderson,Simpson	7	1:32.82 (6) 1:32.82	3:02.84 (4) 1:30.02	4:44.79 (6) 1:41.95	6:31.85 1:47.06	84.7	24.16	+35.54
	89.07 Uni of QLD Russell,Miles,Rosemann,McCoy	8	SCRATCHED						
*substitute									